Yahoo! News Survey - Midterms - 20221017 .
October 13 - 17, 2022 - 1,629 U.S. Adults ) (¢

1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Generally headed in the right direction 26% 28% 24% 27% 29% 22% 28% 23% 46% 26%
Off on the wrong track 60% 61% 59% 51% 56% 68% 61% 68% 35% 47%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 22% 15% 10% 10% 9% 18% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (730) (896) (288) (400) (580) (358) (1,078) (202) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Generally headed in the right direction 26% 49% 12% 18% 48% 9% 48% 22% 53% 16%
Off on the wrong track 60% 36% 83% 71% 37% 89% 36% 73% 35% 66%
Not sure 14% 15% 5% 11% 15% 2% 16% 5% 12% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (587) (434) (414) (499) (493) (253) (373) (178) (705)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote
Generally headed in the right direction 26% 29% 21% 26% 33% 43%
Off on the wrong track 60% 62% 56% 64% 58% 51%
Not sure 14% 9% 23% 9% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (1,210) (416) (840) (229) (105)




Yahoo! News Survey
October 13 - 17, 2022 - 1,629 U.S. Adults

2. President Biden Job Approval

- Midterms - 20221017

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 17% 15% 19% 13% 13% 15% 29% 16% 30% 16%
Somewhat approve 26% 27% 24% 25% 32% 24% 21% 23% 31% 30%
Approve 43% 42% 43% 38% 46% 39% 50% 39% 61% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 14% 25% 17% 9% 4% 12% 17% 15%
Strongly disapprove 37% 41% 34% 26% 27% 49% 43% 46% 10% 23%
Disapprove 51% 54% 48% 50% 44% 57% 48% 58% 27% 38%
Not sure 7% 4% 9% 12% 10% 4% 2% 3% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,628)  (733) (895) (288) (401) (581) (358)  (1,080)  (201) (208)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Strongly approve 17% 40% 5% 7% 40% 3% 29% 8% 52% 9%
Somewhat approve 26% 41% 10% 24% 44% 6% 38% 19% 29% 24%
Approve 43% 81% 15% 31% 84% 9% 67% 27% 81% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 11% 18% 10% 8% 17% 10% 10% 14%
Strongly disapprove 37% 6% 73% 46% 5% 83% 12% 60% 7% 40%
Disapprove 51% 16% 84% 64% 14% 91% 29% 70% 17% 55%
Not sure % 3% 1% 5% 2% 0% 4% 3% 2% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98%
Unweighted N (1,628)  (587)  (434)  (414)  (498)  (493)  (254) (373) (178) (706)




Yahoo! News Survey - Midterms - 20221017
October 13 - 17, 2022 - 1,629 U.S. Adults (

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote

Strongly approve 17% 21% 9% 23% 11% 25%
Somewhat approve 26% 26% 25% 23% 37% 30%
Approve 43% 47% 34% 46% 48% 55%

Somewhat disapprove 13% 10% 20% 6% 22% 19%
Strongly disapprove 37% 41% 29% 47% 26% 23%
Disapprove 51% 51% 49% 53% 49% 42%

Not sure 7% 2% 17% 1% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,628) (1,209) (419) (840) (228) (105)




Yahoo! News Survey - Midterms - 20221017
October 13 - 17, 2022 - 1,629 U.S. Adults

3A. Biden Approval on Issues — Coronavirus
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 23% 21% 26% 17% 19% 22% 38% 21% 37% 25%
Somewhat approve 24% 26% 23% 32% 28% 21% 18% 23% 28% 23%
Approve 48% 47% 49% 48% 46% 43% 56% 44% 65% 49%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 11% 13% 16% 10% 12% 14% 9% 12%
Strongly disapprove 29% 31% 27% 22% 23% 38% 28% 36% 12% 17%
Disapprove 42% 45% 39% 35% 39% 48% 40% 50% 21% 29%
Not sure 11% 8% 13% 16% 14% 8% 4% 7% 14% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,621)  (730) (891) (289) (399) (578) (355)  (1,072)  (202) (208)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Strongly approve 23% 48% 7% 15% 51% 4% 41% 11% 55% 17%
Somewhat approve 24% 32% 18% 24% 32% 14% 33% 22% 24% 24%
Approve 48% 80% 25% 39% 83% 19% 74% 33% 78% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 8% 15% 17% 7% 15% 11% 17% 7% 13%
Strongly disapprove 29% 8% 54% 34% 6% 64% 9% 44% 8% 31%
Disapprove 42% 15% 69% 52% 13% 79% 20% 61% 15% 44%
Not sure 11% 5% 6% 10% 4% 3% 6% 6% % 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,621)  (583)  (432)  (414)  (496)  (490)  (254) (372) (175) (703)




Yahoo! News Survey - Midterms - 20221017

October 13 - 17, 2022 - 1,629 U.S. Adults

Voter Registration

RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote

Strongly approve 23% 27% 16% 30% 20% 17%
Somewhat approve 24% 23% 27% 19% 36% 36%
Approve 48% 51% 42% 50% 55% 53%

Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 13% 12% 14% 16%
Strongly disapprove 29% 33% 21% 36% 23% 23%
Disapprove 42% 45% 34% 48% 37% 40%

Not sure 11% 4% 23% 2% 7% %
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,621) (1,203) (418) (835) (228) (104)




Yahoo! News Survey
October 13 - 17, 2022 - 1,629 U.S. Adults

3B. Biden Approval on Issues — The economy

- Midterms - 20221017

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 12% 11% 13% 9% 11% 12% 19% 11% 20% 14%
Somewhat approve 24% 22% 26% 24% 28% 20% 26% 21% 39% 22%
Approve 36% 33% 40% 33% 39% 32% 44% 32% 59% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 10% 15% 17% 12% 6% 13% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 38% 33% 33% 51% 44% 49% 13% 31%
Disapprove 54% 60% 48% 48% 49% 64% 51% 62% 24% 43%
Not sure 10% 7% 12% 20% 12% 5% 5% 6% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,623)  (730) (893) (288) (399) (579) (357)  (1,075)  (202) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Strongly approve 12% 28% 4% 4% 26% 3% 19% 8% 31% 8%
Somewhat approve 24% 42% 9% 21% 45% 4% 37% 15% 44% 20%
Approve 36% 69% 13% 25% 71% 7% 57% 24% 75% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 9% 14% 13% 6% 18% 10% 11% 13%
Strongly disapprove 41% 10% 75% 52% 10% 86% 15% 62% 11% 45%
Disapprove 54% 23% 84% 66% 23% 92% 33% 72% 22% 58%
Not sure 10% 7% 3% 10% 7% 1% 10% 4% 3% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,623)  (585)  (434)  (413)  (498)  (492)  (255) (373) (176) (703)




Yahoo! News Survey - Midterms - 20221017
October 13 - 17, 2022 - 1,629 U.S. Adults (

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote

Strongly approve 12% 14% 8% 16% 10% 10%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 23% 24% 28% 28%
Approve 36% 39% 31% 40% 38% 38%

Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 17% 7% 22% 19%
Strongly disapprove 41% 46% 32% 50% 33% 33%
Disapprove 54% 56% 49% 57% 55% 52%

Not sure 10% 4% 21% 2% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,623) (1,206) (417) (837) (229) (104)




Yahoo! News Survey - Midterms - 20221017
October 13 - 17, 2022 - 1,629 U.S. Adults

3C. Biden Approval on Issues — Race
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 17% 15% 19% 11% 14% 18% 27% 16% 27% 15%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 23% 25% 29% 19% 22% 22% 28% 2%
Approve 41% 39% 43% 37% 43% 37% 49% 38% 55% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 14% 9% 16% 13% 9% 9% 12% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 31% 34% 27% 19% 22% 41% 35% 37% 12% 20%
Disapprove 42% 48% 37% 35% 35% 50% 44% 49% 22% 31%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 28% 22% 13% 7% 13% 23% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (732) (887) (288) (397) (578) (356) (1,074) (201) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Strongly approve 17% 38% 5% 10% 41% 3% 28% 11% 47% 11%
Somewhat approve 24% 35% 15% 21% 36% 10% 37% 17% 29% 21%
Approve 41% 73% 19% 31% 77% 13% 66% 28% 76% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 13% 12% 8% 11% 15% 11% 10% 11%
Strongly disapprove 31% 5% 59% 38% 5% 70% 9% 50% 5% 33%
Disapprove 42% 15% 72% 50% 13% 80% 24% 61% 15% 44%
Not sure 17% 13% 9% 19% 11% % 11% 11% 9% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,619)  (581)  (433)  (413)  (497)  (491)  (253) (371) (176) (702)




Yahoo! News Survey - Midterms - 20221017
October 13 - 17, 2022 - 1,629 U.S. Adults (

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote

Strongly approve 17% 21% 9% 23% 14% 21%
Somewhat approve 24% 23% 24% 21% 33% 29%
Approve 41% 45% 33% 44% 47% 50%

Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 14% 9% 18% 8%
Strongly disapprove 31% 35% 22% 40% 19% 28%
Disapprove 42% 45% 36% 48% 37% 36%

Not sure 17% 10% 31% 8% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,619) (1,204) (415) (836) (228) (104)




Yahoo! News Survey
October 13 - 17, 2022 - 1,629 U.S. Adults

3D. Biden Approval on Issues — Guns

- Midterms - 20221017

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 15% 13% 16% 11% 12% 14% 22% 13% 24% 15%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 21% 17% 26% 18% 20% 20% 24% 19%
Approve 35% 33% 37% 29% 38% 32% 42% 33% 49% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 17% 13% 18% 18% 13% 10% 15% 11% 16%
Strongly disapprove 35% 39% 32% 28% 26% 44% 40% 42% 16% 27%
Disapprove 50% 56% 45% 46% 44% 58% 50% 57% 27% 42%
Not sure 15% 11% 18% 25% 18% 10% 8% 10% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (730 (890) (288) (396) (579) (357)  (1,072)  (201) (208)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Strongly approve 15% 31% 5% 8% 32% 3% 23% 9% 37% 10%
Somewhat approve 20% 33% 11% 16% 36% % 33% 13% 35% 17%
Approve 35% 64% 16% 23% 68% 10% 56% 21% 72% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 14% 17% 13% 12% 18% 15% 9% 15%
Strongly disapprove 35% 12% 64% 41% 9% 75% 16% 54% 11% 38%
Disapprove 50% 25% 78% 58% 22% 87% 34% 69% 20% 52%
Not sure 15% 11% 6% 19% 10% 3% 10% 9% 8% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,620)  (583)  (433)  (412)  (496)  (491)  (253) (371) (175) (704)
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Yahoo! News Survey - Midterms - 20221017
October 13 - 17, 2022 - 1,629 U.S. Adults (

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote

Strongly approve 15% 17% 9% 19% 14% 16%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 17% 21% 25% 22%
Approve 35% 39% 26% 40% 40% 38%

Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 17% 11% 25% 18%
Strongly disapprove 35% 40% 27% 43% 27% 31%
Disapprove 50% 53% 44% 54% 52% 49%

Not sure 15% % 30% 6% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,620) (1,203) (417) (838) (227) (102)




Yahoo! News Survey - Midterms - 20221017
October 13 - 17, 2022 - 1,629 U.S. Adults

3E. Biden Approval on Issues — Climate change
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 20% 18% 22% 11% 18% 22% 30% 19% 29% 20%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 21% 24% 24% 18% 17% 18% 28% 24%
Approve 41% 39% 43% 35% 42% 40% 48% 38% 56% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 15% 9% 18% 14% 10% 7% 14% 8% 8%
Strongly disapprove 31% 33% 29% 24% 23% 40% 36% 38% 11% 22%
Disapprove 43% 48% 39% 41% 36% 50% 43% 52% 20% 30%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 23% 22% 10% 9% 11% 24% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,623)  (731) (892) (289) (399) (579) (356)  (1,075)  (201) (208)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Strongly approve 20% 42% 6% 13% 45% 3% 30% 10% 58% 13%
Somewhat approve 21% 32% 10% 21% 33% % 31% 13% 25% 20%
Approve 41% 74% 17% 34% 7% 10% 61% 24% 83% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 14% 13% 8% 12% 19% 16% 5% 10%
Strongly disapprove 31% 6% 60% 37% 6% 72% 9% 51% 6% 33%
Disapprove 43% 17% 74% 50% 14% 84% 29% 67% 11% 43%
Not sure 16% 10% 10% 16% 8% 6% 10% 10% 6% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,623)  (584)  (434)  (413)  (497) (491)  (255) (372) (176) (703)
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Yahoo! News Survey - Midterms - 20221017
October 13 - 17, 2022 - 1,629 U.S. Adults (

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote

Strongly approve 20% 23% 14% 27% 11% 20%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 22% 20% 25% 27%
Approve 41% 44% 35% 47% 36% 47%

Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 15% 8% 22% 13%
Strongly disapprove 31% 3% 20% 42% 22% 25%
Disapprove 43% 47% 35% 49% 44% 38%

Not sure 16% 9% 30% 4% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,623) (1,205) (418) (837) (228) (104)




Yahoo! News Survey
October 13 - 17, 2022 - 1,629 U.S. Adults

3F. Biden Approval on Issues — Crime

- Midterms - 20221017

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 13% 12% 13% 10% 9% 13% 18% 12% 20% 12%
Somewhat approve 23% 21% 26% 22% 28% 19% 27% 21% 28% 27%
Approve 36% 33% 39% 32% 37% 32% 45% 33% 48% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 11% 18% 17% 12% 6% 12% 17% 11%
Strongly disapprove 36% 41% 32% 24% 29% 47% 42% 43% 17% 26%
Disapprove 49% 56% 43% 42% 45% 58% 48% 55% 33% 37%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 26% 18% 10% 8% 12% 18% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,621) (731) (890) (288) (398) (581) (354) (1,074) (202) (206)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Strongly approve 13% 28% 4% 6% 27% 3% 20% 10% 32% 8%
Somewhat approve 23% 39% 11% 20% 41% 5% 36% 12% 42% 19%
Approve 36% 67% 15% 26% 68% 8% 56% 22% 73% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 11% 15% 13% 8% 18% 11% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 36% 9% 68% 43% 7% 80% 16% 60% 8% 37%
Disapprove 49% 21% 78% 59% 20% 88% 34% 71% 18% 50%
Not sure 15% 12% % 15% 12% 3% 10% % 9% 23%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  99%  100%  99%  100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,621)  (582)  (434)  (413)  (496)  (492)  (253) (372) (176) (703)
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Yahoo! News Survey - Midterms - 20221017
October 13 - 17, 2022 - 1,629 U.S. Adults (

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote

Strongly approve 13% 15% 7% 17% 11% 9%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 24% 24% 22% 20%
Approve 36% 38% 32% 41% 33% 29%

Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 14% 9% 22% 28%
Strongly disapprove 36% 41% 27% 45% 31% 28%
Disapprove 49% 53% 41% 53% 53% 56%

Not sure 15% 8% 27% 6% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,621) (1,204) (417) (836) (228) (104)




Yahoo! News Survey - Midterms - 20221017
October 13 - 17, 2022 - 1,629 U.S. Adults

3G. Biden Approval on Issues — Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 20% 18% 23% 11% 17% 21% 34% 20% 27% 21%
Somewhat approve 19% 19% 18% 23% 24% 16% 12% 19% 21% 16%
Approve 39% 37% 41% 33% 41% 37% 46% 38% 48% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 11% 14% 14% 12% 9% 13% 7% 10%
Strongly disapprove 34% 37% 32% 30% 27% 42% 36% 39% 19% 28%
Disapprove 47% 50% 44% 44% 40% 54% 45% 52% 27% 38%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 23% 19% 9% 9% 10% 25% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,624) (730) (894) (289) (400) (581) (354) (1,076) (202) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Strongly approve 20% 41% 7% 15% 47% 4% 34% 10% 51% 15%
Somewhat approve 19% 28% 11% 17% 27% 10% 22% 18% 24% 17%
Approve 39% 69% 17% 32% 74% 14% 55% 28% 75% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 12% 13% 10% 11% 16% 13% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 34% 12% 64% 38% 8% 71% 17% 50% 8% 38%
Disapprove 47% 22% 77% 52% 18% 82% 33% 63% 19% 48%
Not sure 14% 9% 6% 16% 8% 4% 11% 9% 6% 20%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,624)  (586)  (434)  (411)  (498)  (491)  (253) (373) (176) (705)
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Yahoo! News Survey - Midterms - 20221017
October 13 - 17, 2022 - 1,629 U.S. Adults (

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote

Strongly approve 20% 25% 11% 28% 15% 20%
Somewhat approve 19% 18% 19% 16% 30% 22%
Approve 39% 44% 30% 44% 45% 42%

Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 14% 10% 15% 14%
Strongly disapprove 34% 38% 28% 41% 27% 31%
Disapprove 47% 49% 42% 51% 42% 45%

Not sure 14% 8% 28% 5% 12% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,624) (1,207) (417) (837) (229) (105)




Yahoo! News Survey
October 13 - 17, 2022 - 1,629 U.S. Adults

3H. Biden Approval on Issues — Inflation

- Midterms - 20221017

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 11% 10% 11% 9% 9% 10% 15% 10% 13% 12%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 23% 20% 22% 18% 26% 20% 32% 20%
Approve 32% 30% 34% 29% 32% 28% 41% 30% 45% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 13% 18% 18% 11% 9% 13% 17% 13%
Strongly disapprove 43% 47% 40% 33% 35% 55% 44% 50% 18% 35%
Disapprove 57% 62% 53% 52% 54% 66% 53% 63% 35% 48%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 19% 15% 6% 6% 7% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,623)  (731) (892) (289) (399) (579) (356)  (1,075)  (202) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Strongly approve 11% 24% 5% 4% 22% 3% 17% 8% 31% 6%
Somewhat approve 21% 39% 7% 17% 41% 3% 32% 13% 43% 18%
Approve 32% 63% 1% 21% 64% 6% 49% 21% 74% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 16% 8% 15% 16% 6% 21% 11% 11% 14%
Strongly disapprove 43% 12% 7% 55% 11% 87% 18% 64% 11% 47%
Disapprove 57% 28% 85% 70% 28% 93% 40% 74% 23% 61%
Not sure 11% 9% 4% 10% 9% 1% 11% 5% 3% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  101%  99%  100%  99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,623)  (586)  (433)  (414)  (498)  (491)  (255) (373) (177) (703)
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Yahoo! News Survey - Midterms - 20221017
October 13 - 17, 2022 - 1,629 U.S. Adults (

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote

Strongly approve 11% 13% 6% 13% 11% 11%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 20% 23% 21% 28%
Approve 32% 35% 26% 36% 32% 39%

Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 17% 9% 25% 18%
Strongly disapprove 43% 47% 36% 51% 35% 33%
Disapprove 57% 60% 52% 60% 60% 51%

Not sure 11% 6% 22% 4% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,623) (1,206) (417) (837) (229) (104)




Yahoo! News Survey - Midterms - 20221017
October 13 - 17, 2022 - 1,629 U.S. Adults

3l. Biden Approval on Issues — Healthcare
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 19% 17% 21% 14% 16% 17% 32% 18% 32% 19%
Somewhat approve 24% 26% 22% 25% 28% 23% 20% 21% 34% 25%
Approve 43% 43% 44% 39% 44% 40% 52% 39% 66% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 16% 13% 17% 16% 14% 11% 16% 8% 14%
Strongly disapprove 28% 29% 27% 21% 22% 36% 30% 34% 8% 19%
Disapprove 42% 45% 40% 37% 38% 50% 41% 50% 16% 33%
Not sure 14% 12% 17% 24% 18% 10% 7% 11% 18% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,620)  (728) (892) (288) (398) (578) (356)  (1,073)  (200) (208)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Strongly approve 19% 42% 5% 10% 42% 4% 33% 12% 49% 12%
Somewhat approve 24% 33% 13% 26% 37% 11% 39% 20% 29% 19%
Approve 43% 75% 19% 36% 79% 15% 72% 31% 78% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 10% 18% 16% 9% 16% 14% 16% 7% 16%
Strongly disapprove 28% 6% 55% 32% 6% 63% 6% 44% 9% 31%
Disapprove 42% 15% 73% 48% 15% 79% 20% 60% 15% 47%
Not sure 14% 9% 9% 17% 6% 6% 8% 9% % 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,620)  (582)  (432)  (414)  (497)  (490)  (253) (372) (177) (701)
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Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote

Strongly approve 19% 23% 12% 26% 14% 17%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 24% 22% 36% 20%
Approve 43% 47% 36% 48% 49% 37%

Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 15% 11% 23% 24%
Strongly disapprove 28% 32% 20% 36% 20% 24%
Disapprove 42% 46% 35% 47% 43% 48%

Not sure 14% % 29% 5% 8% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,620) (1,204) (416) (835) (229) (104)
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4. Approve of Congress
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is handling its job?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 20% 23% 17% 26% 25% 14% 18% 19% 32% 20%
Disapprove 55% 58% 53% 42% 46% 65% 66% 62% 32% 44%
Not sure 24% 18% 30% 32% 29% 20% 17% 19% 36% 36%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (730) (896) (289) (399) (580) (358) (1,078) (201) (208)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Approve 20% 3% 14% 10% 36% 8% 39% 22% 42% 9%
Disapprove 55% 41% 71% 63% 45% 81% 39% 62% 41% 60%
Not sure 24% 22% 15% 26% 19% 11% 22% 16% 17% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,626) (586) (434) (413) (499) (492) (254) (373) (177) (706)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote
Approve 20% 22% 16% 19% 33% 35%
Disapprove 55% 62% 43% 68% 44% 49%
Not sure 24% 16% 41% 13% 23% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,626) (1,209) (417) (839) (229) (105)
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5. Paying Attention to 2022 Election

- Midterms - 20221017

How much attention have you been paying to this year’s election campaign?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A lot 34% 37% 30% 17% 23% 38% 57% 39% 23% 21%
Some 30% 30% 29% 32% 29% 32% 24% 31% 31% 29%
A lot / Some 63% 67% 60% 50% 52% 70% 81% 69% 54% 49%
Only a little 21% 19% 22% 25% 28% 16% 14% 19% 22% 25%
None at all 16% 13% 18% 25% 20% 14% 5% 12% 24% 26%
A little / None 37% 33% 40% 50% 48% 30% 19% 31% 46% 51%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,624) (730) (894) (288) (401) (578) (357) (1,076) (201) (208)

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
A lot 34% 38% 40% 31% 50% 48% 30% 44% 56% 23%
Some 30% 34% 32% 26% 31% 33% 38% 28% 27% 28%
A lot / Some 63% 72% 72% 57% 81% 82% 69% 72% 83% 51%
Only a little 21% 18% 20% 25% 14% 16% 23% 19% 14% 23%
None at all 16% 10% 8% 18% 5% 3% 9% 9% 3% 26%
A little / None 37% 28% 28% 43% 19% 18% 31% 28% 17% 49%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,624) (587) (433) (413) (499) (492) (254) (373) (178) (704)

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote

A lot 34% 47% 7% 59% % 22%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted = Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote

Some 30% 31% 26% 30% 45% 18%
A lot / Some 63% 78% 33% 89% 52% 41%

Only a little 21% 16% 30% 10% 37% 29%
None at all 16% 5% 37% 1% 10% 30%
A little / None 37% 22% 67% 11% 48% 59%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,624) (1,207) (417) (839) (228) (104)
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6. Likely Voter 2022

How likely is it that you will vote in the November election for U.S. Congress?

- Midterms - 20221017

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Definitely will not vote 16% 17% 16% 19% 20% 16% 10% 13% 16% 24%
Probably will not vote 7% 7% 6% 12% 9% 4% 3% 7% 6% 8%
Will not vote 23% 24% 22% 31% 29% 20% 12% 20% 22% 32%
Maybe will vote 8% 7% 9% 12% 12% 6% 3% 7% 10% 12%
Probably will vote 9% 10% 9% 16% 11% 7% 5% 9% 11% 9%
Definitely will vote 48% 48% 48% 24% 35% 60% 69% 54% 42% 32%
Will vote 57% 58% 57% 40% 45% 66% 74% 64% 53% 41%
Already voted 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 8% 4% 4% 1%
Don’t know 8% 7% 9% 14% 11% 4% 3% 5% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,628)  (732) (896) (289) (400) (581) (358)  (1,080)  (201) (208)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Definitely will not vote 16% 12% 9% 20% 4% 1% 11% 10% 8% 23%
Probably will not vote % 7% 6% % 3% 2% 8% % 7% 6%
Will not vote 23% 19% 15% 27% 6% 4% 19% 17% 15% 29%
Maybe will vote 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 4% 14% 8% 9% %
Probably will vote 9% 10% 11% 7% 9% 12% 14% 11% 9% 8%
Definitely will vote 48% 50% 61% 45% 69% 76% 42% 58% 52% 42%
Will vote 57% 60% 73% 52% 78% 88% 56% 69% 60% 50%
Already voted 4% 6% 2% 4% 8% 3% 4% 2% 10% 3%
Don’t know 8% 6% 3% 8% 2% 1% 6% 4% 6% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100%  101%  99%  99% 100% 101% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Unweighted N (1,628) (588) (434) (413) (499) (493) (254) (373) (178) (706)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote

Definitely will not vote 16% 3% 42% 0% 0% 47%
Probably will not vote 7% 4% 13% 0% 0% 53%
Will not vote 23% 7% 55% 0% 0% 100%

Maybe will vote 8% 6% 12% 0% 37% 0%
Probably will vote 9% 11% 7% 0% 63% 0%
Definitely will vote 48% 68% 6% 93% 0% 0%
Will vote 57% 79% 13% 93% 63% 0%

Already voted 4% 5% 0% 7% 0% 0%
Don’t know 8% 2% 20% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,628) (1,210) (418) (840) (229) (105)
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7. Generic Congressional Vote
If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The Democratic Party candidate 38% 35% 41% 34% 42% 32% 47% 36% 56% 33%
The Republican Party candidate 34% 40% 29% 28% 23% 44% 38% 44% 5% 24%
Other 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 14% 16% 10% 7% 8% 21% 16%
| would not vote 15% 14% 15% 23% 17% 13% 6% 10% 18% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,627) (732) (895) (288) (401) (580) (358) (1,078) (202) (208)

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
The Democratic Party candidate 38% 86% 4% 24% 87% 4% 58% 21% 75% 32%
The Republican Party candidate 34% 2% 86% 33% 4% 89% 17% 64% 13% 30%
Other 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 12% 5% 5% 19% 8% 6% 15% 8% 9% 13%
| would not vote 15% 6% 4% 22% 1% 0% 9% 6% 3% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,627) (588) (433) (413) (499) (492) (254) (373) (178) (706)

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
The Democratic Party candidate 38% 46% 23% 48% 41% 37%
The Republican Party candidate 34% 44% 15% 47% 39% 30%
Other 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%

continued on the next page ...
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Voter Registration

continued from previous page

RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted = Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Not sure 12% 8% 19% 4% 19% 15%
| would not vote 15% 2% 42% 0% 1% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,627) (1,209) (418) (839) (229) (105)
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8. Biden Run in 2024
Should President Biden run for president again in 20247

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 22% 24% 20% 21% 25% 20% 22% 19% 35% 22%
No 57% 58% 57% 60% 52% 61% 55% 63% 34% 52%
Not sure 21% 18% 23% 19% 22% 19% 24% 18% 31% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,628) (733) (895) (288) (401) (581) (358) (1,079) (202) (208)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 22% 40% 13% 14% 36% 12% 34% 21% 43% 12%
No 57% 31% 81% 67% 32% 83% 38% 72% 25% 64%
Not sure 21% 29% 6% 19% 33% 6% 28% 7% 32% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,628) (587) (434) (414) (499) (492) (255) (372) (178) (706)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote
Yes 22% 24% 18% 23% 23% 39%
No 57% 56% 59% 57% 55% 45%
Not sure 21% 20% 23% 20% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,628) (1,209) (419) (840) (229) (104)
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9. Trump Run in 2024
Should President Trump run for president again in 20247

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 29% 35% 24% 31% 32% 31% 21% 34% 13% 23%
No 57% 50% 64% 55% 50% 57% 67% 52% 73% 63%
Not sure 14% 16% 13% 14% 18% 12% 12% 15% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,624) (731) (893) (287) (399) (580) (358) (1,075) (202) (208)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 29% 9% 58% 29% 7% 58% 18% 48% 16% 26%
No 57% 85% 26% 56% 89% 23% 69% 35% 78% 58%
Not sure 14% 6% 16% 15% 4% 19% 12% 17% 6% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,624) (587) (432) (414) (498) (492) (254) (372) (178) (704)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote
Yes 29% 31% 24% 28% 44% 43%
No 57% 57% 57% 61% 46% 46%
Not sure 14% 12% 19% 11% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,624) (1,207) (417) (838) (228) (105)
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10. Biden in 2024
Who would you rather see as the Democratic nominee in 2024: Joe Biden or someone else?

Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean Democratic

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden 35% 36% 34% 32% 40% 29% 37% 31% 46% 40%
Someone else 43% 44% 42% 53% 46% 44% 30% 48% 26% 41%
Not sure 22% 19% 25% 15% 14% 27% 33% 22% 28% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (682) (278) (404) (119) (186) (201) (176) (398) (131) (90)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Joe Biden 35% 38% * 19% 35% 30% 42% 50% 42% 23%
Someone else 43% 39% * 59% 38% 64% 34% 43% 25% 55%
Not sure 22% 23% * 22% 26% 6% 24% % 33% 22%
Totals 100% 100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (682) (587) (0) (74) (440) (37) (161) (87) (139) (246)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote Will not vote
Joe Biden 35% 36% 33% 35% 38% 37%
Someone else 43% 40% 50% 38% 43% 48%
Not sure 22% 24% 17% 26% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (682) (561) (121) (397) (108) (44)
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11. Trump in 2024
Would you rather see Trump or someone else as the Republican nominee for president in 20247

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Donald Trump 47% 50% 43% 49% 50% 50% 38% 46% * 48%
Someone else 38% 37% 39% 36% 39% 34% 46% 38% * 38%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 15% 12% 16% 16% 16% * 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * 101%
Unweighted N (572) (289) (283) (89) (101) (251) (131) (463) (15) (58)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Donald Trump 47% * 50% 38% * 51% 34% 54% * 42%
Someone else 38% * 36% 44% * 33% 52% 31% * 41%
Not sure 15% * 14% 18% * 16% 14% 15% * 17%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% * 100%
Unweighted N (572) (0) (434) (118) (21) (395) (51) (226) (28) (225)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote Will not vote
Donald Trump 47% 49% 40% 45% 64% 55%
Someone else 38% 37% 42% 39% 28% 33%
Not sure 15% 14% 18% 16% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (572) (474) (98) (356) (77) (31)
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12. Trump or Desantis 2024
Who would you rather see as the Republican nominee for President in 20247

Asked of Republicans and independents who lean Republican

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Donald Trump 45% 47% 41% 56% 49% 43% 34% 43% * 56%
Ron DeSantis 35% 35% 36% 25% 30% 40% 41% 37% * 28%
Not sure 20% 18% 23% 19% 21% 17% 25% 20% * 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 99%
Unweighted N (570) (288) (282) (89) (99) (251) (131) (461) (15) (58)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Donald Trump 45% * 49% 32% * 46% 41% 47% * 39%
Ron DeSantis 35% * 33% 43% * 36% 40% 36% * 34%
Not sure 20% * 18% 25% * 18% 20% 17% * 26%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 101% 100% * 99%
Unweighted N (570) (0) (432) (118) (21) (394) (51) (225) (22) (225)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote Will not vote
Donald Trump 45% 45% 44% 40% 63% 51%
Ron DeSantis 35% 36% 31% 41% 20% 30%
Not sure 20% 19% 25% 19% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (570) (473) (97) (356) (77) (30)
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13. Trump vs Biden 2024
If the 2024 election were held today, who would you vote for?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden, the Democrat 43% 37% 48% 37% 47% 39% 49% 38% 62% 46%
Donald Trump, the Republican 39% 45% 33% 36% 32% 47% 40% 48% 13% 24%
Not sure 18% 18% 18% 27% 21% 14% 11% 13% 25% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,622) (730) (892) (287) (400) (579) (356) (1,076) (201) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Joe Biden, the Democrat 43% 87% 7% 30% 89% 3% 64% 20% 82% 37%
Donald Trump, the Republican 39% 5% 85% 42% 4% 89% 20% 68% 9% 38%
Not sure 18% 8% 8% 28% 8% 8% 16% 12% 9% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (586) (433) (410) (498) (493) (253) (373) (177) (703)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Joe Biden, the Democrat 43% 46% 36% 48% 40% 48%
Donald Trump, the Republican 39% 44% 30% 45% 41% 36%
Not sure 18% 10% 34% % 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (1,208) (414) (839) (228) (105)
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14. Most Important Issue in This Year’s Election

- Midterms - 20221017

Which one of the following is the most important issue to you when thinking about this year’s election?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Coronavirus 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1%
Inflation 34% 3% 32% 28% 32% 40% 33% 37% 29% 29%
Crime 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 9% 3%
Guns 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 3% 2% 3% 9% 4%
Schools 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 0% 2% 2% 4%
Healthcare 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4%
Abortion 9% 4% 14% 11% 9% 8% 9% 9% 5% 10%
Immigration 8% 9% 6% 6% 5% 10% 9% 7% 5% 10%
Climate change 5% 4% 5% 9% 6% 2% 4% 6% 1% 5%
Democracy 16% 17% 14% 8% 13% 14% 29% 17% 17% 12%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 14% 14% % 5% 7% 14% 17%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 98% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,626)  (732) (894) (288) (400) (580) (358)  (1,080)  (201) (206)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Coronavirus 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 5% 2% 2% 1%
Inflation 34% 20% 51% 42% 20% 57% 26% 48% 9% 35%
Crime 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 7% 3% 4%
Guns 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 2% 9% 3% 6% 3%
Schools 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2%
Healthcare 6% 7% 3% 5% 6% 2% 7% 6% 4% 6%
Abortion 9% 15% 5% 7% 15% 5% 11% 3% 17% 10%
Immigration 8% 3% 13% 8% 1% 14% 5% 13% 4% %

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Climate change 5% 7% 2% 4% 6% 1% 6% 2% 7% 5%
Democracy 16% 27% 8% 14% 33% 7% 16% 8% 42% 14%
Not sure 10% 6% 6% 9% 5% 4% 7% 8% 2% 14%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,626) (588) (434) (414) (499) (493) (255) (873) (178) (703)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Coronavirus 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0%
Inflation 34% 38% 27% 39% 37% 27%
Crime 5% 5% 4% 4% 8% 13%
Guns 4% 4% 6% 2% 6% 8%
Schools 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4%
Healthcare 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 5%
Abortion 9% 10% 7% 11% 7% 10%
Immigration 8% % 8% 8% 6% 10%
Climate change 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 7%
Democracy 16% 19% 8% 22% 14% %
Not sure 10% 5% 19% 4% 8% %
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 98%
Unweighted N (1,626) (1,210) (416) (840) (229) (105)
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15A. Importance of Issues for Election — Abortion
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How important are each of the following issues to you when thinking about this year’s election?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very important 51% 41% 60% 51% 44% 55% 54% 48% 58% 52%
Somewhat important 25% 31% 20% 28% 31% 20% 25% 27% 24% 26%
Important 76% 72% 80% 79% 75% 75% 78% 75% 83% 79%
Not very important 14% 17% 11% 11% 16% 15% 13% 16% 11% 9%
Not at all important 9% 11% 8% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 6% 12%
Not important 24% 28% 20% 21% 25% 25% 22% 25% 17% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,620) (729) (891) (287) (398) (578) (857) (1,077) (199) (207)

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Very important 51% 64% 38% 48% 68% 39% 56% 37% 65% 53%
Somewhat important 25% 22% 29% 27% 24% 24% 25% 26% 24% 26%
Important 76% 87% 67% 75% 93% 63% 81% 62% 90% 79%
Not very important 14% 9% 20% 16% 5% 21% 12% 24% 7% 12%
Not at all important 9% 4% 13% 10% 2% 16% % 14% 4% 9%
Not important 24% 13% 33% 25% 7% 37% 19% 38% 10% 21%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (585) (431) (413) (496) (492) (253) (373) (178) (699)

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote
51% 54% 45% 58% 45% 37%

Very important
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continued from previous page
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted = Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote

Somewhat important 25% 24% 28% 21% 34% 37%
Important 76% 78% 73% 78% 79% 74%

Not very important 14% 13% 16% 13% 13% 14%
Not at all important 9% 9% 11% 9% 8% 12%
Not important 24% 22% 27% 22% 21% 26%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (1,205) (415) (837) (229) (105)
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15B. Importance of Issues for Election — Inflation
How important are each of the following issues to you when thinking about this year’s election?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very important 72% 71% 72% 63% 63% 80% 79% 73% 65% 70%
Somewhat important 20% 21% 20% 26% 23% 15% 18% 20% 26% 18%
Important 92% 92% 92% 88% 86% 96% 97% 93% 91% 88%
Not very important 5% 6% 5% 8% 9% 3% 2% 5% 6% 7%
Not at all important 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 1% 1% 2% 4% 5%
Not important 8% 8% 8% 12% 14% 4% 3% 7% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,623) (730) (893) (289) (401) (576) (857) (1,076) (201) (207)

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Very important 72% 61% 85% 77% 61% 92% 64% 83% 49% 73%
Somewhat important 20% 30% 10% 16% 33% 6% 24% 10% 39% 19%
Important 92% 91% 95% 93% 94% 98% 88% 93% 88% 92%
Not very important 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 2% 8% 6% 10% 4%
Not at all important 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4%
Not important 8% 9% 5% 7% 6% 2% 12% 7% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,623) (588) (431) (413) (499) (491) (254) (371) (178) (703)

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote

Very important 72% 75% 65% 79% 66% 60%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted = Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote

Somewhat important 20% 20% 20% 18% 25% 28%
Important 92% 95% 86% 97% 91% 88%

Not very important 5% 4% 8% 3% 7% 11%
Not at all important 3% 1% 6% 1% 2% 1%
Not important 8% 5% 14% 3% 9% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,623) (1,208) (415) (838) (229) (105)
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15C. Importance of Issues for Election — Democracy
How important are each of the following issues to you when thinking about this year’s election?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very important 58% 55% 61% 46% 46% 63% 76% 59% 59% 51%
Somewhat important 27% 28% 26% 33% 31% 27% 17% 27% 26% 29%
Important 85% 83% 87% 79% 77% 91% 93% 87% 85% 80%
Not very important 10% 13% 8% 17% 16% 6% 4% 9% 9% 14%
Not at all important 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6%
Not important 15% 17% 13% 21% 23% 9% 7% 13% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (729) (893) (287) (399) (578) (358) (1,076) (201) (207)

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Very important 58% 70% 54% 57% 7% 58% 62% 50% 77% 55%
Somewhat important 27% 21% 32% 27% 19% 29% 23% 31% 14% 30%
Important 85% 91% 85% 84% 96% 87% 85% 81% 91% 85%
Not very important 10% 7% 10% 12% 4% 9% 13% 14% 7% 9%
Not at all important 5% 2% 5% 4% 0% 4% 1% 4% 3% 6%
Not important 15% 9% 15% 16% 4% 13% 15% 19% 9% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (585) (432) (413) (498) (491) (254) (372) (177) (703)

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote

Very important 58% 66% 41% 74% 44% 50%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted = Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote

Somewhat important 27% 24% 33% 19% 39% 34%
Important 85% 91% 74% 93% 83% 84%

Not very important 10% % 17% 5% 14% 12%
Not at all important 5% 3% 9% 2% 3% 4%
Not important 15% 9% 26% 7% 17% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (1,206) (416) (839) (227) (105)
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15D. Importance of Issues for Election — Crime
How important are each of the following issues to you when thinking about this year’s election?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very important 59% 58% 61% 53% 46% 68% 67% 58% 66% 61%
Somewhat important 30% 30% 29% 31% 37% 24% 28% 31% 25% 27%
Important 89% 88% 90% 85% 83% 93% 95% 89% 91% 89%
Not very important 8% 9% % 11% 11% 6% 4% 9% 5% 6%
Not at all important 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 1% 2% 3% 6%
Not important 11% 12% 10% 15% 17% 7% 5% 11% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (732) (893) (289) (400) (579) (857) (1,078) (201) (208)

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Very important 59% 51% 72% 60% 50% 79% 54% 76% 46% 53%
Somewhat important 30% 36% 21% 29% 3% 19% 35% 18% 37% 33%
Important 89% 87% 94% 89% 87% 97% 89% 93% 83% 87%
Not very important 8% 10% 6% 8% 11% 2% 9% 5% 15% 8%
Not at all important 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Not important 11% 13% 6% 11% 13% 3% 11% 7% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,625) (587) (433) (413) (498) (492) (255) (373) (178) (705)

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote

Very important 59% 62% 53% 66% 48% 62%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted = Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote

Somewhat important 30% 28% 32% 27% 41% 20%
Important 89% 91% 85% 92% 89% 82%

Not very important 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 17%
Not at all important 3% 2% 6% 1% 3% 0%
Not important 11% 9% 15% 8% 11% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,625) (1,207) (418) (838) (228) (105)
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15E. Importance of Issues for Election — Healthcare
How important are each of the following issues to you when thinking about this year’s election?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very important 54% 49% 60% 53% 50% 55% 60% 50% 72% 55%
Somewhat important 33% 34% 32% 34% 32% 33% 33% 37% 19% 31%
Important 87% 83% 92% 87% 82% 89% 93% 87% 91% 86%
Not very important 9% 13% 5% 10% 11% 8% 6% 10% 4% 6%
Not at all important 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 3% 1% 3% 4% 7%
Not important 13% 17% 8% 13% 18% 11% 7% 13% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,621) (730) (891) (288) (399) (578) (356) (1,076) (200) (207)

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Very important 54% 67% 42% 52% 71% 38% 62% 45% 64% 54%
Somewhat important 33% 24% 44% 35% 25% 45% 27% 37% 26% 35%
Important 87% 91% 86% 86% 95% 83% 89% 83% 90% 89%
Not very important 9% 7% 11% 10% 4% 15% 8% 13% 7% 7%
Not at all important 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Not important 13% 9% 14% 14% 5% 17% 11% 17% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,621) (586) (432) (412) (498) (492) (253) (372) (177) (704)

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote

Very important 54% 55% 54% 57% 47% 49%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted = Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote

Somewhat important 33% 34% 30% 33% 40% 36%
Important 87% 89% 84% 90% 87% 85%

Not very important 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 11%
Not at all important 4% 2% 7% 2% 2% 5%
Not important 13% 11% 16% 10% 13% 15%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,621) (1,207) (414) (838) (229) (104)
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15F. Importance of Issues for Election — Immigration
How important are each of the following issues to you when thinking about this year’s election?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very important 49% 49% 48% 37% 35% 59% 59% 51% 43% 47%
Somewhat important 32% 31% 34% 39% 39% 24% 31% 30% 37% 33%
Important 81% 81% 81% 76% 75% 83% 90% 81% 80% 79%
Not very important 14% 15% 14% 18% 17% 14% 8% 15% 14% 14%
Not at all important 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 4% 2% 4% 6% 7%
Not important 19% 19% 19% 24% 25% 17% 10% 19% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,622) (728) (894) (287) (399) (578) (358) (1,077) (201) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Very important 49% 38% 67% 48% 36% 7% 39% 66% 37% 43%
Somewhat important 32% 42% 22% 31% 41% 17% 40% 22% 41% 34%
Important 81% 79% 90% 79% 7% 95% 79% 88% 78% 77%
Not very important 14% 17% 9% 16% 20% 5% 18% 9% 18% 16%
Not at all important 5% 4% 1% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% %
Not important 19% 21% 10% 21% 23% 5% 21% 12% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622)  (587)  (432)  (413)  (498)  (493)  (255) (372) (178) (700)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote
54% 38% 60% 34% 46%

Very important 49%
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continued from previous page
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted = Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote

Somewhat important 32% 31% 36% 27% 44% 30%
Important 81% 84% 73% 87% 79% 76%

Not very important 14% 13% 17% 11% 18% 23%
Not at all important 5% 2% 10% 2% 3% 1%
Not important 19% 16% 27% 13% 21% 24%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (1,207) (415) (840) (228) (104)
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16A. Parties on Issues — Abortion
In thinking about this year’s election, which party would do a better job handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Democratic Party 40% 36% 44% 38% 36% 39% 49% 38% 48% 38%
Republican Party 30% 36% 24% 26% 25% 36% 33% 37% 11% 21%
Both equally 9% 10% 8% 11% 14% 6% 5% 8% 11% 14%
Not sure 21% 18% 24% 26% 25% 19% 14% 17% 31% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,608) (727) (881) (284) (397) (572) (355) (1,065) (202) (206)

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Democratic Party 40% 75% 9% 35% 82% 9% 57% 16% 74% 38%
Republican Party 30% 7% 70% 25% 5% 71% 18% 54% 11% 26%
Both equally 9% 9% 10% 9% 5% 7% 11% 12% 10% %
Not sure 21% 9% 11% 31% 8% 13% 14% 18% 5% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,608) (580) (427) (411) (492) (489) (250) (369) (177) (697)

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Democratic Party 40% 46% 28% 48% 42% 40%
Republican Party 30% 36% 19% 38% 31% 32%
Both equally 9% % 14% 5% 11% 11%
Not sure 21% 12% 40% 9% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
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RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered

Not registered

Definitely vote/Already voted

Probably/maybe vote

Will not vote

Unweighted N

(1,608) (1,195)

(413)

(832)

(226)

(103)
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16B. Parties on Issues — Inflation
In thinking about this year’s election, which party would do a better job handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Democratic Party 29% 26% 31% 27% 28% 25% 37% 27% 42% 26%
Republican Party 39% 47% 32% 32% 28% 50% 42% 48% 10% 29%
Both equally 11% 11% 12% 13% 16% 9% 8% 9% 19% 16%
Not sure 21% 16% 26% 28% 28% 16% 13% 16% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,611) (730) (881) (285) (398) (573) (355) (1,067) (201) (206)

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Democratic Party 29% 64% 4% 16% 65% 2% 40% 16% 60% 24%
Republican Party 39% 9% 85% 42% 7% 90% 24% 66% 13% 36%
Both equally 11% 14% 6% 13% 15% 2% 19% 7% 16% 10%
Not sure 21% 13% 5% 28% 13% 5% 17% 10% 11% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,611) (581) (428) (411) (494) (490) (250) (370) (177) (699)

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Democratic Party 29% 34% 18% 37% 28% 20%
Republican Party 39% 46% 25% 49% 43% 36%
Both equally 11% 9% 16% % 13% 18%
Not sure 21% 11% 41% 8% 15% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
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RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered

Not registered

Definitely vote/Already voted
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16C. Parties on Issues — Democracy
In thinking about this year’s election, which party would do a better job handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Democratic Party 37% 34% 40% 34% 37% 34% 44% 34% 52% 36%
Republican Party 32% 39% 26% 25% 23% 41% 37% 42% 7% 18%
Both equally 10% 11% 9% 13% 13% 8% 5% 8% 13% 16%
Not sure 21% 16% 26% 28% 27% 18% 13% 17% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,608) (730) (878) (286) (398) (570) (354) (1,065) (201) (206)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Democratic Party 37% 7% 8% 26% 79% 5% 58% 17% 72% 32%
Republican Party 32% 7% 73% 32% 6% 78% 16% 60% 11% 28%
Both equally 10% 7% 9% 13% 6% 6% 13% 9% 9% 10%
Not sure 21% 9% 10% 29% 9% 11% 12% 15% 9% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,608) (577) (429) (411) (490) (490) (251) (870) (175) (698)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Democratic Party 37% 41% 28% 45% 32% 37%
Republican Party 32% 39% 18% 43% 32% 24%
Both equally 10% 8% 13% 5% 15% 14%
Not sure 21% 12% 41% % 21% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
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RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered
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16D. Parties on Issues — Crime
In thinking about this year’s election, which party would do a better job handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Democratic Party 30% 27% 33% 26% 32% 27% 38% 29% 41% 29%
Republican Party 38% 46% 29% 31% 28% 46% 42% 47% 10% 26%
Both equally 13% 12% 14% 15% 16% 12% 9% 10% 21% 18%
Not sure 19% 15% 24% 28% 24% 15% 12% 14% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,608) (730) (878) (286) (397) (572) (353) (1,065) (201) (205)

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Democratic Party 30% 65% 7% 17% 65% 4% 47% 14% 66% 24%
Republican Party 38% 9% 79% 42% 7% 86% 21% 66% 10% 34%
Both equally 13% 15% 8% 16% 15% 6% 18% 10% 14% 13%
Not sure 19% 11% 6% 25% 12% 4% 15% 10% 9% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,608) (579) (427) (412) (492) (489) (250) (368) (177) (698)

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Democratic Party 30% 35% 21% 37% 28% 32%
Republican Party 38% 44% 25% 48% 35% 34%
Both equally 13% 11% 16% 9% 21% 14%
Not sure 19% 10% 38% % 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
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RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered

Not registered

Definitely vote/Already voted

Probably/maybe vote

Will not vote
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(1,608) (1,195)
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(104)

56



Yahoo! News Survey - Midterms - 20221017 .
October 13 - 17, 2022 - 1,629 U.S. Adults ) (¢

16E. Parties on Issues — Healthcare
In thinking about this year’s election, which party would do a better job handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Democratic Party 38% 35% 41% 35% 37% 35% 48% 36% 53% 35%
Republican Party 30% 36% 23% 29% 21% 35% 32% 37% 6% 20%
Both equally 12% 11% 12% 10% 15% 12% 8% 10% 15% 14%
Not sure 21% 17% 24% 25% 27% 18% 12% 16% 27% 30%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,610) (729) (881) (285) (398) (572) (355) (1,066) (202) (205)

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Democratic Party 38% 78% 7% 30% 80% 5% 55% 18% 73% 35%
Republican Party 30% 6% 73% 23% 4% 2% 20% 55% 8% 25%
Both equally 12% 9% 10% 17% 8% 10% 13% 12% 11% 11%
Not sure 21% 8% 11% 30% 7% 12% 12% 15% 8% 29%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (580) (428) (411) (493) (489) (250) (870) (177) (698)

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Democratic Party 38% 43% 29% 46% 35% 36%
Republican Party 30% 36% 16% 38% 33% 31%
Both equally 12% 10% 15% 8% 14% 15%
Not sure 21% 11% 39% 8% 18% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
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RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered

Not registered
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Will not vote
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16F. Parties on Issues — Immigration
In thinking about this year’s election, which party would do a better job handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Democratic Party 32% 29% 36% 33% 30% 28% 41% 30% 39% 31%
Republican Party 39% 47% 31% 31% 28% 49% 44% 47% 12% 30%
Both equally 10% 10% 10% 10% 17% 7% 5% 8% 17% 11%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 26% 26% 16% 10% 14% 31% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,611) (729) (882) (286) (398) (572) (355) (1,066) (202) (206)

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Democratic Party 32% 67% 5% 23% 69% 2% 44% 14% 70% 29%
Republican Party 39% 12% 81% 40% 10% 89% 27% 66% 11% 35%
Both equally 10% 12% 6% 11% 10% 4% 13% 10% 13% 8%
Not sure 19% 10% 8% 25% 10% 6% 15% 11% 7% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,611)  (581)  (427)  (412) (494) (489) (251) (369) (177) (699)

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Democratic Party 32% 36% 25% 39% 25% 37%
Republican Party 39% 46% 24% 49% 44% 27%
Both equally 10% 8% 13% 5% 13% 19%
Not sure 19% 10% 38% % 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
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17. 2022 Vote About Abortion
When thinking about how you plan to vote for Congress this year, do you consider your vote more of...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A vote to preserve access to abortion 39% 35% 44% 37% 44% 34% 45% 40% 39% 36%
A vote to limit access to abortion 19% 22% 16% 23% 18% 20% 12% 20% 14% 20%
Not about abortion 25% 27% 22% 15% 18% 29% 36% 27% 20% 16%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 25% 20% 17% 8% 13% 27% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625)  (732) (893) (289) (400) (578) (358)  (1,078)  (202) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
A vote to preserve access to abortion 39% 64% 19% 37% 71% 13% 48% 22% 76% 37%
A vote to limit access to abortion 19% 12% 35% 14% 9% 34% 23% 26% 11% 16%
Not about abortion 25% 13% 36% 30% 14% 46% 15% 39% 7% 23%
Not sure 17% 11% 10% 20% 6% 7% 13% 14% 6% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625)  (587)  (433)  (414)  (499) (493)  (255) (372) (177) (705)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
A vote to preserve access to abortion 39% 43% 32% 45% 41% 39%
A vote to limit access to abortion 19% 20% 15% 21% 20% 21%
Not about abortion 25% 29% 16% 30% 26% 23%
Not sure 17% 8% 37% 4% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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18. 2022 Vote About Voting Rights
When thinking about how you plan to vote for Congress this year, do you consider your vote more of...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A vote to protect voting rights 42% 38% 45% 37% 42% 37% 51% 39% 56% 41%
A vote to limit voter fraud 24% 31% 18% 17% 23% 29% 26% 29% 11% 18%
Not about voting 18% 19% 17% 21% 16% 19% 18% 20% 12% 17%
Not sure 16% 12% 19% 25% 19% 15% 5% 12% 21% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (731) (895) (288) (399) (581) (358) (1,078) (202) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
A vote to protect voting rights 42% 69% 26% 31% 75% 21% 56% 29% 76% 34%
A vote to limit voter fraud 24% 10% 47% 26% 10% 52% 17% 41% 13% 20%
Not about voting 18% 13% 19% 24% 10% 20% 18% 21% 7% 20%
Not sure 16% 8% 8% 18% 5% 7% 9% 9% 4% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (586) (434) (414) (499) (493) (255) (371) (178) (706)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
A vote to protect voting rights 42% 48% 29% 52% 40% 30%
A vote to limit voter fraud 24% 29% 14% 30% 28% 35%
Not about voting 18% 15% 24% 14% 20% 19%
Not sure 16% % 33% 4% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
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19. 2022 Vote About Economy

When thinking about how you plan to vote for Congress this year, do you consider your vote more of...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A vote to stay the course on the economy 17% 18% 16% 14% 19% 15% 20% 17% 23% 14%
A vote for a different approach on the economy 48% 55% 43% 43% 44% 54% 49% 53% 35% 42%
Not about the economy 13% 13% 14% 13% 12% 11% 20% 15% 11% 10%
Not sure 21% 14% 27% 29% 25% 20% 11% 15% 31% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626)  (732) (894) (289) (400) (579) (358)  (1,079)  (202) (206)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
A vote to stay the course on the economy 17% 31% 11% 10% 31% 6% 30% 16% 35% 9%
A vote for a different approach on the economy 48% 31% 75% 54% 32% 82% 42% 69% 29% 44%
Not about the economy 13% 21% 5% 14% 25% 6% 15% 4% 25% 15%
Not sure 21% 16% 9% 22% 12% 6% 13% 11% 11% 32%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626)  (586)  (433)  (414)  (499)  (491)  (254) (373) (177) (705)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
A vote to stay the course on the economy 17% 19% 13% 18% 19% 33%
A vote for a different approach on the economy 48% 55% 35% 58% 52% 33%
Not about the economy 13% 15% 10% 17% 13% 12%
Not sure 21% 11% 42% % 15% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
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20. 2022 Vote About Legislation
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When thinking about how you plan to vote for Congress this year, do you consider your vote more of...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A vote for more cooperation in the legislative
process between the two sides 32% 32% 33% 28% 30% 32% 40% 32% 40% 32%
A vote for more control over the legislative process
for my side 29% 34% 24% 22% 27% 31% 35% 32% 20% 23%
Not about the legislative process 16% 17% 14% 16% 15% 16% 14% 16% 11% 13%
Not sure 23% 16% 30% 33% 28% 21% 11% 20% 29% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,623) (731) (892) (288) (399) (578) (358) (1,077) (202) (205)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
A vote for more cooperation in the legislative
process between the two sides 32% 42% 30% 31% 44% 28% 40% 31% 41% 27%
A vote for more control over the legislative process
for my side 29% 32% 39% 22% 35% 40% 30% 36% 44% 21%
Not about the legislative process 16% 12% 16% 21% 11% 20% 15% 17% 7% 18%
Not sure 23% 13% 15% 26% 10% 12% 14% 16% 9% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,623)  (586)  (434)  (412)  (497) (493) (254) (372) (175) (705)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
A vote for more cooperation in the legislative
process between the two sides 32% 36% 25% 35% 43% 37%
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RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted = Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
A vote for more control over the legislative process
for my side 29% 35% 15% 41% 21% 25%
Not about the legislative process 16% 16% 15% 16% 18% 10%
Not sure 23% 13% 45% 8% 18% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,623) (1,208) (415) (838) (229) (105)
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21. 2022 Vote About Biden Agenda
When thinking about how you plan to vote for Congress this year, do you consider your vote more of...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A vote to advance President Biden’s agenda 25% 22% 28% 17% 27% 22% 36% 23% 36% 26%
A vote to block President Biden’s agenda 32% 39% 26% 20% 28% 40% 38% 39% 9% 23%
Not about President Biden’s agenda 24% 24% 24% 35% 23% 21% 19% 25% 24% 19%
Not sure 19% 15% 22% 28% 23% 17% 7% 13% 32% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (732) (893) (288) (399) (580) (358) (1,077) (202) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
A vote to advance President Biden’s agenda 25% 56% 5% 12% 55% 3% 42% 14% 60% 16%
A vote to block President Biden’s agenda 32% 9% 66% 36% 7% 74% 19% 55% 14% 29%
Not about President Biden’s agenda 24% 22% 22% 30% 29% 18% 23% 20% 17% 28%
Not sure 19% 12% 8% 22% 9% 4% 16% 11% 9% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625)  (588)  (433)  (413)  (499)  (493)  (255) (371) (177) (705)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
A vote to advance President Biden’s agenda 25% 29% 18% 31% 22% 23%
A vote to block President Biden’s agenda 32% 39% 19% 42% 33% 32%
Not about President Biden’s agenda 24% 25% 23% 23% 33% 25%
Not sure 19% 8% 40% 4% 13% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
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When thinking about how you plan to vote for Congress this year, do you consider your vote more of...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A vote to support candidates who are loyal to
Donald Trump 15% 19% 12% 16% 15% 17% 11% 18% 9% 12%
A vote to oppose candidates who are loyal to
Donald Trump 29% 28% 30% 28% 32% 25% 34% 29% 27% 29%
Not about loyalty to Donald Trump 39% 40% 39% 27% 32% 46% 49% 41% 37% 35%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 28% 21% 12% 6% 12% 26% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,624) (732) (892) (288) (401) (578) (357) (1,077) (201) (208)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
A vote to support candidates who are loyal to
Donald Trump 15% 7% 31% 12% 4% 32% 11% 30% 8% 11%
A vote to oppose candidates who are loyal to
Donald Trump 29% 57% 10% 21% 58% 4% 44% 13% 63% 24%
Not about loyalty to Donald Trump 39% 29% 51% 49% 33% 59% 33% 46% 25% 40%
Not sure 16% 8% 8% 18% 5% 4% 12% 11% 5% 25%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,624) (586) (431) (414) (497) (492) (254) (872) (178) (704)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
A vote to support candidates who are loyal to
Donald Trump 15% 17% 11% 16% 24% 21%
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RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted = Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
A vote to oppose candidates who are loyal to
Donald Trump 29% 31% 25% 33% 27% 34%
Not about loyalty to Donald Trump 39% 45% 27% 48% 39% 31%
Not sure 16% 6% 37% 3% 10% 14%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,624) (1,205) (419) (837) (228) (104)
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When thinking about how you plan to vote for Congress this year, do you consider your vote more of...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A vote to crack down on crime 39% 43% 35% 29% 33% 46% 44% 42% 34% 35%
A vote for criminal justice reform 24% 25% 23% 28% 29% 18% 24% 24% 28% 21%
Not about crime or criminal justice reform 19% 18% 20% 15% 16% 21% 24% 21% 14% 17%
Not sure 18% 13% 22% 28% 22% 15% 7% 13% 24% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,618) (729) (889) (285) (397) (579) (357) (1,074) (200) (206)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
A vote to crack down on crime 39% 30% 59% 39% 28% 64% 35% 62% 23% 31%
A vote for criminal justice reform 24% 35% 18% 20% 38% 15% 33% 20% 40% 19%
Not about crime or criminal justice reform 19% 23% 14% 22% 28% 14% 21% 8% 29% 21%
Not sure 18% 12% 9% 19% 7% 7% 12% 9% 8% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,618)  (583)  (434)  (411)  (498) (491)  (253) (370) (177) (702)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
A vote to crack down on crime 39% 44% 28% 46% 39% 38%
A vote for criminal justice reform 24% 27% 19% 26% 30% 31%
Not about crime or criminal justice reform 19% 21% 15% 22% 19% 16%
Not sure 18% 8% 38% 5% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
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24. Trump Helping or Hurting Republicans
Which comes closest to your view about the relationship between former President Trump and the Republican Party?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Trump is helping the Republican Party 30% 36% 24% 32% 27% 35% 25% 35% 15% 25%
Trump is hurting the Republican Party 43% 41% 45% 34% 41% 42% 57% 42% 47% 43%
Not sure 27% 23% 31% 34% 33% 23% 19% 23% 38% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (732) (894) (289) (401) (578) (358) (1,078) (202) (208)

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Trump is helping the Republican Party 30% 11% 60% 29% 8% 63% 18% 53% 10% 26%
Trump is hurting the Republican Party 43% 71% 22% 37% 78% 16% 58% 21% 78% 40%
Not sure 27% 17% 19% 33% 14% 22% 24% 26% 12% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (586) (433) (414) (498) (492) (255) (372) (178) (706)

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Trump is helping the Republican Party 30% 33% 24% 32% 39% 33%
Trump is hurting the Republican Party 43% 47% 34% 50% 37% 43%
Not sure 27% 20% 42% 17% 24% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,626) (1,208) (418) (839) (229) (104)
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25. Trump Stronger or Weaker in 2024
Would Donald Trump be a stronger or weaker candidate for president now than he was in 20207

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Stronger 28% 32% 24% 33% 28% 30% 20% 30% 16% 25%
Weaker 37% 35% 39% 25% 36% 36% 50% 37% 40% 32%
No difference 18% 19% 17% 17% 17% 19% 21% 17% 24% 20%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 24% 19% 14% 9% 15% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,626) (731) (895) (287) (400) (581) (358) (1,078) (202) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Stronger 28% 10% 56% 25% 7% 55% 20% 43% 14% 25%
Weaker 37% 60% 20% 32% 67% 19% 45% 20% 64% 36%
No difference 18% 18% 16% 23% 15% 19% 22% 23% 11% 18%
Not sure 17% 13% 7% 19% 11% 8% 12% 14% 11% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626)  (586)  (434)  (414) (498) (493) (254) (372) (178) (706)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Stronger 28% 30% 24% 28% 35% 42%
Weaker 37% 42% 26% 45% 35% 33%
No difference 18% 18% 20% 18% 20% 13%
Not sure 17% 10% 30% 9% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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26. Biden Up to Challenges
Do you think Joe Biden is up to the challenges facing the U.S.?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 30% 28% 32% 20% 31% 28% 41% 27% 46% 29%
No 51% 55% 46% 51% 43% 58% 49% 60% 23% 39%
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 29% 26% 14% 10% 13% 31% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,622) (730) (892) (287) (399) (578) (358) (1,074) (202) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 30% 60% 8% 21% 67% 4% 49% 17% 71% 20%
No 51% 16% 86% 63% 16% 92% 29% 75% 10% 56%
Not sure 19% 24% 6% 15% 17% 3% 22% 8% 19% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (588) (429) (414) (498) (492) (253) (372) (177) (703)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote
Yes 30% 36% 18% 3% 32% 47%
No 51% 53% 47% 54% 54% 35%
Not sure 19% 11% 35% 9% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,622) (1,207) (415) (839) (228) (104)
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27. Democrats Have Right Priorities
In general, do you think Democrats...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Have the right priorities 30% 27% 33% 28% 27% 26% 40% 29% 38% 28%
Aren’t paying enough attention to America’s real
problems 51% 57% 46% 40% 50% 59% 52% 59% 23% 40%
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 32% 23% 15% 8% 12% 38% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (732) (894) (288) (401) (579) (358) (1,078) (202) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Have the right priorities 30% 61% 10% 17% 63% 6% 47% 19% 70% 21%
Aren’t paying enough attention to America’s real
problems 51% 23% 83% 62% 25% 90% 37% 70% 18% 53%
Not sure 19% 15% % 20% 12% 4% 17% 11% 11% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,626) (588) (432) (414) (499) (493) (255) (373) (177) (704)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Have the right priorities 30% 34% 21% 36% 33% 35%
Aren’t paying enough attention to America’s real
problems 51% 56% 41% 58% 51% 50%
Not sure 19% 9% 39% 6% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
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28. Republicans Have Right Priorities
In general, do you think Republicans...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Have the right priorities 30% 36% 24% 30% 25% 36% 28% 36% 15% 20%
Aren’t paying enough attention to America’s real
problems 50% 46% 53% 43% 50% 47% 60% 48% 55% 48%
Not sure 20% 18% 22% 27% 25% 17% 12% 15% 29% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (731) (891) (287) (401) (579) (355) (1,076) (200) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Have the right priorities 30% 12% 65% 26% 10% 66% 22% 58% 15% 22%
Aren’t paying enough attention to America’s real
problems 50% 76% 23% 50% 81% 20% 62% 27% 79% 50%
Not sure 20% 12% 12% 24% 8% 14% 16% 15% % 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (583) (433) (413) (496) (492) (252) (371) (178) (704)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Have the right priorities 30% 36% 19% 37% 34% 28%
Aren’t paying enough attention to America’s real
problems 50% 53% 44% 54% 49% 55%
Not sure 20% 12% 37% 10% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered

Not registered

Definitely vote/Already voted

Probably/maybe vote

Will not vote

Unweighted N

(1,622) (1,206)

(416)

(837)

(228)

(105)

82



Yahoo! News Survey - Midterms - 20221017 .
October 13 - 17, 2022 - 1,629 U.S. Adults ) (¢

29. Better or Worse Since Biden Took Office
Since Joe Biden took office, have things. . .

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Gotten better for people like you 20% 21% 20% 16% 21% 18% 26% 20% 30% 17%
Gotten worse for people like you 47% 52% 41% 41% 40% 55% 47% 56% 15% 35%
Stayed about the same for people like you 22% 19% 25% 25% 24% 18% 24% 19% 33% 25%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 19% 15% 8% 3% 6% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,623) (730) (893) (288) (397) (580) (358) (1,077) (201) (206)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Gotten better for people like you 20% 41% 8% 12% 42% 3% 33% 13% 55% 12%
Gotten worse for people like you 47% 15% 83% 54% 14% 91% 23% 2% 14% 49%
Stayed about the same for people like you 22% 35% 6% 25% 38% 4% 35% 10% 26% 24%
Not sure 11% 8% 3% 10% 6% 2% 9% 5% 4% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,623)  (585)  (434)  (413)  (498)  (493)  (254) (373) (176) (704)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Gotten better for people like you 20% 23% 15% 23% 22% 32%
Gotten worse for people like you 47% 51% 38% 53% 48% 44%
Stayed about the same for people like you 22% 21% 24% 22% 22% 13%
Not sure 11% 5% 23% 3% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered

Not registered

Definitely vote/Already voted

Probably/maybe vote

Will not vote

Unweighted N

(1,623) (1,208)

(415)

(840)

(227)

(105)
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30. Better or Worse if Republicans Took Office
If Republicans took control of Congress after the next election, do you think things would. . .

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Get better for people like you 35% 42% 28% 29% 29% 40% 38% 41% 16% 25%
Get worse for people like you 35% 30% 39% 30% 35% 32% 45% 33% 43% 34%
Stay about the same for people like you 12% 13% 10% 15% 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 12%
Not sure 19% 15% 22% 26% 25% 17% 6% 14% 29% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,623) (730) (893) (289) (398) (579) (357) (1,077) (202) (205)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Get better for people like you 35% 11% 74% 35% 9% 80% 23% 62% 18% 28%
Get worse for people like you 35% 67% 7% 28% 2% 3% 44% 14% 69% 34%
Stay about the same for people like you 12% 10% 11% 16% 10% 7% 16% 10% 6% 13%
Not sure 19% 13% 9% 21% 9% 9% 16% 14% 8% 25%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,623)  (584)  (433)  (414)  (497) (491)  (253) (371) (177) (705)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Get better for people like you 35% 42% 20% 44% 38% 37%
Get worse for people like you 35% 38% 28% 41% 32% 30%
Stay about the same for people like you 12% 10% 16% 8% 13% 16%
Not sure 19% 10% 36% % 17% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered

Not registered

Definitely vote/Already voted

Probably/maybe vote

Will not vote

Unweighted N

(1,623) (1,205)

(418)

(836)

(229)

(104)

86



Yahoo! News Survey - Midterms - 20221017

October 13 - 17, 2022 - 1,629 U.S. Adults

31. Better or Worse if Trump Took Office

If Donald Trump became president again after the 2024 election, do you think things would. . .

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Get better for people like you 36% 43% 29% 31% 30% 44% 33% 43% 15% 24%
Get worse for people like you 41% 36% 45% 35% 38% 39% 52% 37% 52% 43%
Stay about the same for people like you 8% 9% 6% 10% 11% 5% 6% 7% 11% 8%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 23% 21% 13% 9% 12% 23% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,623) (729 (894) (289) (399) (577) (358)  (1,077)  (200) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Get better for people like you 36% 11% 71% 38% 9% 78% 20% 65% 16% 31%
Get worse for people like you 41% 73% 11% 35% 80% 7% 58% 14% 74% 39%
Stay about the same for people like you 8% 7% 7% 10% 6% 6% 12% 7% 6% 8%
Not sure 16% 8% 11% 17% 6% 9% 10% 14% 5% 23%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,623)  (585)  (433)  (413)  (497) (491)  (254) (372) (178) (702)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Get better for people like you 36% 41% 25% 42% 40% 40%
Get worse for people like you 41% 44% 34% 48% 33% 33%
Stay about the same for people like you 8% % 10% 5% 13% 12%
Not sure 16% 9% 31% 6% 14% 15%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered

Not registered

Definitely vote/Already voted

Probably/maybe vote

Will not vote

Unweighted N

(1,623) (1,205)

(418)

(837)

(228)

(104)
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32A. Personally Feel About — The U.S. Supreme Court overturning Roe v. Wade

How do you feel personally about the following?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Enthusiastic 12% 15% 9% 12% 8% 16% 11% 14% 8% 11%
Satisfied 20% 24% 17% 16% 22% 20% 22% 22% 18% 18%
Enthusiastic/Satisfied 32% 39% 26% 28% 30% 36% 34% 36% 25% 29%
Dissatisfied 16% 18% 15% 20% 16% 14% 17% 15% 25% 15%
Angry 33% 26% 39% 26% 30% 34% 40% 35% 23% 27%
Dissatisfied/Angry 49% 43% 55% 47% 46% 48% 57% 50% 48% 42%
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 25% 24% 16% 9% 14% 26% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,615) (722) (893) (281) (399) (578) (857) (1,071) (201) (205)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Enthusiastic 12% 5% 27% 9% 3% 29% 6% 20% 4% 11%
Satisfied 20% 14% 31% 22% 12% 36% 20% 32% 10% 17%
Enthusiastic/Satisfied 32% 18% 58% 31% 16% 65% 26% 52% 14% 29%
Dissatisfied 16% 19% 15% 17% 17% 12% 21% 17% 17% 15%
Angry 33% 53% 13% 32% 60% 12% 37% 11% 66% 34%
Dissatisfied/Angry 49% 72% 29% 49% 77% 24% 58% 28% 82% 49%
Not sure 18% 10% 13% 20% 7% 11% 16% 20% 4% 22%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,615) (586) (427) (413) (498) (486) (253) (366) (178) (702)
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Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote

Enthusiastic 12% 15% 6% 17% 8% 9%
Satisfied 20% 23% 14% 24% 20% 32%
Enthusiastic/Satisfied 32% 38% 21% 41% 28% 40%

Dissatisfied 16% 15% 20% 13% 22% 20%
Angry 33% 36% 25% 39% 31% 24%
Dissatisfied/Angry 49% 51% 45% 52% 53% 44%

Not sure 18% 11% 35% % 19% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,615) (1,202) (413) (836) (225) (105)
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32B. Personally Feel About — The FBI searching Donald Trump’s Mar-a-Lago home

How do you feel personally about the following?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Enthusiastic 24% 21% 27% 15% 21% 24% 35% 24% 28% 19%
Satisfied 23% 24% 23% 26% 29% 18% 21% 19% 35% 30%
Enthusiastic/Satisfied 47% 44% 49% 41% 50% 42% 56% 44% 63% 49%
Dissatisfied 14% 14% 14% 14% 16% 16% 10% 16% 8% 13%
Angry 22% 26% 18% 14% 12% 29% 28% 27% 4% 12%
Dissatisfied/Angry 36% 40% 32% 29% 28% 45% 38% 43% 11% 26%
Not sure 17% 16% 19% 30% 23% 12% 6% 13% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,613) (722) (891) (281) (400) (575) (357) (1,068) (201) (206)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Enthusiastic 24% 46% 5% 19% 54% 2% 36% 10% 57% 19%
Satisfied 23% 3% 12% 19% 34% 6% 34% 15% 28% 21%
Enthusiastic/Satisfied 47% 83% 17% 38% 88% 9% 70% 25% 85% 40%
Dissatisfied 14% 6% 22% 20% 3% 26% 10% 20% 7% 16%
Angry 22% 2% 50% 22% 2% 56% % 40% 4% 20%
Dissatisfied/Angry 36% 8% 72% 41% 6% 83% 17% 60% 11% 35%
Not sure 17% 9% 11% 20% 7% 8% 12% 15% 4% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,613) (586) (423) (413) (498) (483) (253) (365) (178) (701)
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Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote

Enthusiastic 24% 28% 15% 31% 16% 35%
Satisfied 23% 21% 27% 20% 30% 21%
Enthusiastic/Satisfied 47% 49% 42% 50% 47% 56%

Dissatisfied 14% 15% 14% 14% 19% 12%
Angry 22% 26% 11% 30% 15% 15%
Dissatisfied/Angry 36% 41% 25% 44% 34% 27%

Not sure 17% 9% 33% 5% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,613) (1,199) (414) (836) (223) (104)
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32C. Personally Feel About — Joe Biden’s response to inflation

How do you feel personally about the following?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Enthusiastic 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4% 4% 10% 5%
Satisfied 23% 20% 26% 20% 22% 18% 36% 22% 35% 20%
Enthusiastic/Satisfied 28% 27% 29% 27% 27% 23% 39% 26% 45% 26%
Dissatisfied 27% 28% 26% 30% 30% 26% 23% 27% 24% 28%
Angry 27% 30% 23% 17% 19% 37% 29% 34% 3% 17%
Dissatisfied/Angry 54% 59% 49% 47% 49% 64% 52% 61% 27% 45%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 27% 24% 14% 9% 13% 28% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,614) (722) (892) (281) (399) (578) (356) (1,070) (199) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Enthusiastic 5% 11% 2% 2% 8% 1% 10% 5% 11% 2%
Satisfied 23% 47% 7% 14% 49% 3% 37% 13% 54% 17%
Enthusiastic/Satisfied 28% 58% 9% 17% 58% 4% 47% 18% 65% 19%
Dissatisfied 27% 20% 30% 36% 21% 28% 27% 24% 20% 31%
Angry 27% 4% 56% 31% 4% 64% 8% 47% 5% 27%
Dissatisfied/Angry 54% 24% 86% 68% 25% 92% 35% 71% 25% 58%
Not sure 18% 18% 6% 16% 17% 4% 18% 11% 10% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,614)  (585)  (427)  (412)  (497) (485) (253) (364) (178) (703)
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Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote

Enthusiastic 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3%
Satisfied 23% 26% 16% 27% 21% 38%
Enthusiastic/Satisfied 28% 31% 21% 32% 26% 41%

Dissatisfied 27% 26% 31% 23% 34% 33%
Angry 27% 31% 17% 36% 20% 13%
Dissatisfied/Angry 54% 57% 48% 58% 54% 46%

Not sure 18% 12% 31% 9% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,614) (1,200) (414) (835) (224) (105)
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32D. Personally Feel About — Efforts to overturn the 2020 election

How do you feel personally about the following?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Enthusiastic 7% 9% 5% 7% % % 7% 8% 6% 6%
Satisfied 13% 16% 10% 13% 16% 12% 9% 13% 9% 13%
Enthusiastic/Satisfied 20% 24% 15% 21% 23% 19% 15% 21% 15% 19%
Dissatisfied 21% 21% 20% 22% 22% 22% 15% 21% 20% 20%
Angry 36% 33% 39% 26% 29% 36% 54% 37% 36% 31%
Dissatisfied/Angry 57% 54% 59% 49% 51% 59% 69% 58% 57% 51%
Not sure 24% 21% 26% 31% 26% 23% 16% 21% 28% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (723) (887) (281) (398) (576) (355) (1,066) (200) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Enthusiastic % 5% 14% 4% 3% 14% 9% 12% 4% 4%
Satisfied 13% 10% 17% 14% 9% 18% 13% 22% 12% 8%
Enthusiastic/Satisfied 20% 16% 31% 18% 12% 32% 22% 33% 17% 12%
Dissatisfied 21% 17% 28% 22% 11% 27% 21% 24% 12% 22%
Angry 36% 59% 16% 34% 71% 14% 43% 17% 67% 34%
Dissatisfied/Angry 57% 75% 44% 56% 82% 41% 64% 41% 79% 56%
Not sure 24% 9% 25% 26% 5% 28% 14% 26% 4% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (585) (424) (411) (497) (482) (253) (363) (178) (700)
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Voter Registration

RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote

Enthusiastic 7% 8% 4% 8% 7% 8%
Satisfied 13% 13% 12% 12% 17% 25%
Enthusiastic/Satisfied 20% 21% 16% 20% 24% 33%

Dissatisfied 21% 20% 22% 19% 28% 20%
Angry 36% 42% 24% 47% 29% 25%
Dissatisfied/Angry 57% 62% 46% 65% 57% 44%

Not sure 24% 17% 38% 15% 19% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (1,197) (413) (832) (224) (105)
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32E. Personally Feel About — Democrats controlling the White House and the U.S. Congress

How do you feel personally about the following?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Enthusiastic 19% 17% 20% 10% 14% 19% 32% 18% 26% 18%
Satisfied 22% 20% 24% 28% 27% 19% 16% 20% 37% 20%
Enthusiastic/Satisfied 41% 38% 44% 38% 41% 38% 48% 38% 63% 38%
Dissatisfied 23% 26% 21% 18% 23% 26% 25% 27% 7% 19%
Angry 18% 22% 15% 14% 12% 24% 22% 23% 5% 12%
Dissatisfied/Angry 42% 48% 35% 32% 35% 49% 47% 50% 12% 30%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 30% 24% 12% 5% 12% 25% 31%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,614) (722) (892) (281) (399) (578) (356) (1,068) (201) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Enthusiastic 19% 44% 2% 8% 45% 1% 29% 8% 53% 12%
Satisfied 22% 39% 8% 20% 40% 4% 36% 14% 29% 20%
Enthusiastic/Satisfied 41% 83% 10% 28% 85% 6% 65% 23% 81% 33%
Dissatisfied 23% 6% 41% 32% 6% 45% 16% 29% % 27%
Angry 18% 2% 42% 18% 3% 44% 6% 36% 8% 16%
Dissatisfied/Angry 42% 8% 83% 51% 9% 89% 22% 65% 15% 42%
Not sure 17% 9% % 21% 7% 5% 14% 12% 4% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,614) (584) (426) (413) (496) (486) (253) (365) (177) (703)
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Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote

Enthusiastic 19% 23% 10% 27% 10% 15%
Satisfied 22% 23% 21% 21% 30% 28%
Enthusiastic/Satisfied 41% 46% 32% 48% 40% 43%

Dissatisfied 23% 25% 19% 26% 26% 20%
Angry 18% 21% 12% 24% 14% 13%
Dissatisfied/Angry 42% 47% 31% 49% 40% 33%

Not sure 17% 8% 37% 3% 20% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,614) (1,200) (414) (836) (224) (105)
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32F. Personally Feel About — Conservative judges controlling the U.S. Supreme Court

How do you feel personally about the following?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Enthusiastic 14% 17% 11% 12% 9% 18% 16% 17% 5% 11%
Satisfied 23% 27% 19% 22% 22% 22% 26% 25% 21% 21%
Enthusiastic/Satisfied 37% 44% 30% 34% 32% 40% 42% 41% 26% 32%
Dissatisfied 21% 20% 22% 21% 24% 21% 17% 18% 28% 28%
Angry 23% 20% 25% 20% 20% 20% 32% 25% 16% 14%
Dissatisfied/Angry 44% 40% 47% 40% 44% 41% 49% 43% 44% 42%
Not sure 20% 16% 23% 25% 24% 19% 9% 16% 30% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,614) (721) (893) (281) (398) (578) (857) (1,068) (201) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Enthusiastic 14% 6% 32% 10% 3% 37% 8% 30% 6% 10%
Satisfied 23% 17% 36% 23% 14% 36% 25% 32% 11% 20%
Enthusiastic/Satisfied 37% 23% 67% 33% 17% 74% 33% 62% 17% 30%
Dissatisfied 21% 27% 10% 26% 26% 9% 31% 12% 27% 21%
Angry 23% 40% 8% 19% 48% 5% 28% 6% 51% 23%
Dissatisfied/Angry 44% 68% 18% 44% 74% 14% 59% 18% 78% 43%
Not sure 20% 10% 14% 23% 9% 13% 8% 20% 5% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,614) (586) (423) (414) (497) (483) (253) (365) (177) (703)
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RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote

Enthusiastic 14% 18% 6% 21% 11% 10%
Satisfied 23% 25% 19% 26% 21% 23%
Enthusiastic/Satisfied 37% 43% 25% 47% 32% 33%

Dissatisfied 21% 19% 26% 16% 29% 24%
Angry 23% 27% 15% 30% 16% 18%
Dissatisfied/Angry 44% 45% 40% 46% 45% 42%

Not sure 20% 12% 35% 8% 23% 25%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,614) (1,198) (416) (835) (224) (103)
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32G. Personally Feel About — The way crime is being handled in your community

How do you feel personally about the following?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Enthusiastic 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5%
Satisfied 34% 37% 32% 23% 29% 34% 52% 37% 37% 24%
Enthusiastic/Satisfied 39% 43% 37% 30% 36% 38% 55% 42% 43% 29%
Dissatisfied 26% 26% 26% 26% 27% 27% 22% 26% 28% 26%
Angry 15% 16% 15% 13% 13% 20% 14% 16% 9% 16%
Dissatisfied/Angry 41% 42% 41% 39% 39% 47% 36% 42% 37% 42%
Not sure 19% 16% 23% 31% 25% 14% 9% 16% 19% 29%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,615) (722) (893) (281) (400) (578) (356) (1,069) (201) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Enthusiastic 5% 7% 5% 4% 7% 3% 9% 7% 7% 2%
Satisfied 34% 43% 33% 33% 48% 35% 39% 29% 49% 31%
Enthusiastic/Satisfied 39% 50% 38% 37% 55% 38% 48% 37% 57% 33%
Dissatisfied 26% 26% 26% 28% 27% 29% 25% 27% 24% 26%
Angry 15% 10% 25% 13% 7% 26% 10% 23% 8% 15%
Dissatisfied/Angry 41% 36% 51% 42% 34% 55% 35% 50% 32% 40%
Not sure 19% 14% 11% 22% 11% % 17% 13% 11% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,615) (584) (426) (414) (496) (485) (252) (365) (178) (704)
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RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote

Enthusiastic 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 13%
Satisfied 34% 40% 23% 43% 35% 31%
Enthusiastic/Satisfied 39% 45% 28% 48% 40% 43%

Dissatisfied 26% 28% 22% 28% 29% 27%
Angry 15% 17% 13% 17% 13% 14%
Dissatisfied/Angry 41% 44% 35% 45% 42% 41%

Not sure 19% 10% 38% % 19% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,615) (1,199) (416) (834) (224) (105)
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32H. Personally Feel About — The way crime is being handled in big cities

How do you feel personally about the following?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Enthusiastic 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 2% 1% 3% 6% 6%
Satisfied 14% 18% 11% 14% 18% 12% 14% 14% 18% 12%
Enthusiastic/Satisfied 18% 22% 14% 18% 24% 15% 15% 17% 25% 18%
Dissatisfied 34% 32% 35% 32% 30% 35% 37% 34% 34% 33%
Angry 29% 31% 26% 20% 23% 35% 33% 33% 16% 22%
Dissatisfied/Angry 62% 63% 61% 52% 53% 70% 71% 67% 50% 55%
Not sure 20% 15% 24% 29% 23% 15% 14% 16% 26% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,611) (722) (889) (279) (400) (576) (356) (1,067) (201) (206)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Enthusiastic 4% 6% 2% 1% 5% 1% 8% 6% 5% 1%
Satisfied 14% 27% 8% 9% 26% 5% 25% 10% 30% 10%
Enthusiastic/Satisfied 18% 33% 10% 10% 31% 6% 33% 15% 35% 11%
Dissatisfied 34% 34% 33% 38% 37% 31% 32% 26% 35% 37%
Angry 29% 15% 47% 31% 13% 56% 16% 46% 16% 25%
Dissatisfied/Angry 62% 49% 80% 69% 50% 87% 48% 72% 52% 62%
Not sure 20% 18% 10% 21% 19% % 19% 13% 13% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,611) (582) (425) (414) (495) (484) (252) (363) (177) (703)
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Voter Registration

RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote

Enthusiastic 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4%
Satisfied 14% 16% 12% 16% 15% 21%
Enthusiastic/Satisfied 18% 19% 15% 18% 22% 26%

Dissatisfied 34% 35% 32% 36% 32% 37%
Angry 29% 32% 20% 35% 26% 19%
Dissatisfied/Angry 62% 67% 52% 71% 57% 56%

Not sure 20% 14% 33% 11% 21% 19%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,611) (1,196) (415) (833) (223) (104)
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33. View on Abortion Policy

Which of the following views on abortion policy comes closest to your own?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

All abortions should be illegal throughout the U.S. 14% 14% 14% 16% 16% 16% 7% 14% 17% 14%
Individual states should set their own abortion

policies 24% 31% 17% 18% 20% 27% 29% 30% 11% 14%
Abortion should be as legal throughout the U.S. as

it was under Roe v. Wade 30% 24% 35% 21% 27% 30% 41% 29% 34% 27%
There should be no restrictions on abortion in the

U.S. 21% 19% 22% 31% 21% 18% 14% 18% 17% 25%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 13% 16% 9% 8% 8% 21% 19%
Totals 101% 98% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,626) (731) (895) (288) (400) (581) (357) (1,079) (202) (206)

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

All abortions should be illegal throughout the U.S. 14% 10% 25% 10% 10% 23% 14% 16% 10% 15%
Individual states should set their own abortion

policies 24% 9% 45% 27% 7% 54% 17% 45% 6% 20%
Abortion should be as legal throughout the U.S. as

it was under Roe v. Wade 30% 44% 13% 34% 47% 10% 37% 18% 54% 27%
There should be no restrictions on abortion in the

U.S. 21% 28% 10% 21% 31% 7% 25% 12% 26% 22%
Not sure 12% 9% 8% 8% 5% 6% 8% 10% 5% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626)  (587)  (433)  (414)  (499) (492) (254) (371) (178) (706)
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Voter Registration

RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote

All abortions should be illegal throughout the U.S. 14% 16% 11% 15% 17% 24%
Individual states should set their own abortion

policies 24% 29% 14% 31% 28% 19%
Abortion should be as legal throughout the U.S. as

it was under Roe v. Wade 30% 29% 31% 31% 29% 16%
There should be no restrictions on abortion in the

u.s. 21% 20% 22% 19% 18% 32%
Not sure 12% 6% 23% 4% 7% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (1,208) (418) (838) (229) (105)
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34. More Extreme Party on Abortion
Which party has a more extreme view on abortion?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The Democratic Party 31% 39% 24% 24% 31% 36% 32% 35% 20% 27%
The Republican Party 43% 39% 47% 41% 37% 43% 53% 45% 40% 36%
Not sure 26% 22% 29% 35% 32% 21% 15% 19% 41% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,628) (732) (896) (289) (401) (581) (857) (1,079) (202) (208)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
The Democratic Party 31% 24% 51% 28% 18% 63% 24% 56% 16% 24%
The Republican Party 43% 65% 31% 39% 74% 23% 60% 19% 76% 42%
Not sure 26% 11% 18% 33% 8% 14% 16% 26% 8% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,628) (588) (433) (414) (499) (492) (255) (872) (178) (706)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
The Democratic Party 31% 38% 17% 40% 35% 34%
The Republican Party 43% 48% 33% 50% 44% 39%
Not sure 26% 13% 50% 9% 21% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,628) (1,209) (419) (839) (229) (105)
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35. Crime or Brutality
Which problem worries you more?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Police brutality against minorities 35% 33% 37% 41% 37% 30% 34% 31% 54% 33%
Crime in your community 47% 51% 44% 35% 42% 57% 51% 54% 30% 39%
Not sure 18% 16% 19% 25% 22% 13% 15% 15% 16% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,620) (730) (890) (289) (396) (578) (857) (1,076) (202) (203)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Police brutality against minorities 35% 54% 18% 32% 59% 12% 44% 23% 67% 31%
Crime in your community 47% 34% 69% 50% 32% 7% 43% 66% 24% 43%
Not sure 18% 12% 12% 18% 8% 10% 13% 11% 9% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,620)  (582)  (434)  (412)  (496) (493) (252) (372) (174) (706)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Police brutality against minorities 35% 37% 31% 36% 39% 44%
Crime in your community 47% 53% 35% 55% 50% 46%
Not sure 18% 10% 34% 9% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,620) (1,206) (414) (837) (228) (105)
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36. Violent Crime Rate
Do you think violent crime is increasing or decreasing in the U.S.?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Increasing 66% 64% 68% 53% 54% 75% 80% 69% 61% 57%
Decreasing 7% 9% 5% 12% 11% 2% 3% 8% 5% 6%
Staying about the same 16% 17% 14% 17% 17% 16% 12% 15% 19% 16%
Not sure 12% 9% 13% 18% 18% % 4% 8% 15% 20%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,627) (733) (894) (289) (399) (581) (358) (1,078) (202) (208)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Increasing 66% 54% 84% 71% 57% 90% 57% 80% 56% 61%
Decreasing 7% 13% 5% 4% 12% 2% 11% 6% 12% 5%
Staying about the same 16% 23% 7% 17% 24% 5% 19% 9% 25% 17%
Not sure 12% 11% 4% 9% 7% 2% 13% 5% 7% 16%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,627) (587) (434) (413) (499) (493) (255) (372) (178) (705)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Increasing 66% 72% 54% 75% 67% 64%
Decreasing 7% 7% 5% 6% 13% 14%
Staying about the same 16% 15% 16% 15% 15% 18%
Not sure 12% 5% 24% 4% 5% 4%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
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continued from previous page

RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered

Not registered

Definitely vote/Already voted

Probably/maybe vote

Will not vote

Unweighted N

(1,627) (1,209)

(418)

(840)

(228)

(105)
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37. Why Violent Crime Increasing
Why do you think violent crime is increasing in the U.S.? Select all that apply
Asked of those who think violent crime is increasing

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The COVID-19 pandemic 15% 14% 16% 16% 14% 15% 14% 15% 14% 13%
The economy 36% 37% 34% 30% 30% 40% 40% 39% 27% 29%
The racial justice movement 30% 32% 28% 23% 21% 37% 36% 32% 28% 23%
Systemic racism 22% 18% 26% 24% 21% 21% 25% 20% 35% 22%
Immigration 24% 27% 22% 20% 17% 29% 32% 30% 12% 14%
Rising gun sales 22% 15% 29% 24% 18% 19% 29% 18% 34% 26%
Not asked - Crime not increasing 34% 36% 32% 47% 47% 25% 20% 31% 39% 43%
Unweighted N (1,629) (733) (896) (289) (401) (581) (358) (1,080) (202) (208)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
The COVID-19 pandemic 15% 12% 18% 16% 15% 18% 10% 16% 16% 16%
The economy 36% 26% 48% 40% 27% 54% 28% 47% 22% 34%
The racial justice movement 30% 16% 46% 36% 19% 53% 21% 42% 13% 29%
Systemic racism 22% 27% 17% 23% 30% 13% 25% 18% 34% 20%
Immigration 24% 9% 46% 27% 9% 53% 12% 41% 11% 23%
Rising gun sales 22% 31% 12% 20% 36% 9% 30% 18% 31% 18%
Not asked - Crime not increasing 34% 46% 16% 30% 43% 10% 43% 20% 44% 39%
Unweighted N (1,629) (588) (434) (414) (499) (493) (255) (373) (178) (706)
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RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted = Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote
The COVID-19 pandemic 15% 16% 12% 16% 16% 17%
The economy 36% 40% 28% 41% 38% 32%
The racial justice movement 30% 34% 22% 37% 26% 22%
Systemic racism 22% 22% 23% 22% 25% 22%
Immigration 24% 29% 15% 32% 21% 20%
Rising gun sales 22% 23% 21% 23% 23% 21%
Not asked - Crime not increasing 34% 28% 46% 25% 33% 36%
Unweighted N (1,629) (1,210) (419) (840) (229) (105)
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38. Crime Higher or Lower Since 90s
Do you think violent crime is higher or lower in the U.S. now than it was in the 1990s?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Higher 60% 58% 62% 44% 47% 73% 72% 64% 58% 51%
Lower 12% 15% 9% 17% 17% 7% 8% 12% 8% 11%
About the same 13% 14% 12% 16% 15% 11% 12% 12% 17% 15%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 23% 20% 10% 8% 11% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,627) (732) (895) (288) (400) (581) (358) (1,080) (202) (207)

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Higher 60% 52% 80% 59% 52% 84% 52% 78% 50% 53%
Lower 12% 18% 7% 10% 20% 4% 17% 3% 23% 12%
About the same 13% 16% 9% 17% 18% 7% 16% 13% 17% 12%
Not sure 15% 14% 5% 13% 11% 5% 15% 6% 10% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,627) (588) (434) (413) (499) (493) (255) (373) (178) (704)

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Higher 60% 66% 49% 67% 60% 66%
Lower 12% 12% 10% 12% 14% 11%
About the same 13% 13% 13% 13% 17% 14%
Not sure 15% 9% 28% 8% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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RV Vote Intent Combined
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39. Local Violent Crime Rate
Do you think violent crime is increasing or decreasing in your community?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Increasing 45% 43% 46% 38% 38% 54% 45% 47% 45% 39%
Decreasing 8% 11% 5% 12% 13% 5% 3% 8% 9% 6%
Staying about the same 34% 35% 33% 28% 29% 33% 45% 35% 30% 32%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 22% 20% 8% 8% 10% 16% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (732) (893) (288) (399) (580) (358) (1,076) (202) (208)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Increasing 45% 40% 56% 45% 39% 61% 38% 59% 37% 40%
Decreasing 8% 13% 7% 5% 11% 3% 17% 6% 14% 5%
Staying about the same 34% 3% 30% 37% 42% 31% 33% 29% 39% 34%
Not sure 14% 11% 7% 13% 7% 4% 12% 6% 10% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,625) (586) (433) (413) (499) (492) (253) (373) (177) (705)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Increasing 45% 49% 35% 50% 47% 43%
Decreasing 8% 8% 8% 6% 15% 18%
Staying about the same 34% 36% 29% 39% 28% 33%
Not sure 14% % 28% 5% 10% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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RV Vote Intent Combined
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40. Crime Higher or Lower Since 90s Locally
Do you think violent crime is higher or lower in your community now than it was in the 1990s?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Higher 47% 45% 48% 37% 41% 55% 50% 50% 46% 40%
Lower 12% 14% 9% 15% 18% % 7% 11% 11% 12%
About the same 21% 23% 18% 21% 15% 21% 27% 22% 18% 18%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 27% 26% 17% 16% 18% 26% 30%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,624) (732) (892) (288) (400) (578) (358) (1,077) (202) (206)

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Higher 47% 40% 62% 47% 41% 64% 41% 63% 39% 40%
Lower 12% 19% 6% 10% 18% 5% 16% 5% 20% 12%
About the same 21% 23% 19% 22% 24% 20% 22% 21% 25% 19%
Not sure 21% 19% 13% 21% 17% 12% 20% 11% 16% 29%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,624) (586) (433) (412) (498) (493) (255) (373) (175) (705)

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Higher 47% 52% 3% 52% 51% 54%
Lower 12% 12% 11% 11% 14% 15%
About the same 21% 22% 18% 23% 22% 12%
Not sure 21% 15% 34% 14% 13% 18%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
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RV Vote Intent Combined
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Probably/maybe vote

Will not vote
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41. Better Job Handling Crime
Who do you think has done a BETTER job handling crime — Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Biden better 28% 24% 31% 20% 28% 25% 39% 28% 34% 26%
About the same 17% 19% 16% 25% 18% 15% 10% 14% 26% 24%
Trump better 36% 42% 29% 25% 28% 45% 40% 44% 10% 22%
Not sure 20% 15% 24% 29% 26% 14% 10% 14% 30% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,621) (731) (890) (288) (396) (579) (358) (1,077) (200) (205)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Biden better 28% 59% 3% 19% 63% 2% 43% 12% 66% 21%
About the same 17% 20% 13% 19% 18% 8% 26% 14% 15% 16%
Trump better 36% 5% 75% 42% 4% 84% 17% 64% 6% 35%
Not sure 20% 16% 9% 19% 15% 5% 14% 10% 13% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,621)  (584)  (434)  (413)  (496) (492) (254) (372) (178) (701)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Biden better 28% 32% 18% 35% 24% 30%
About the same 17% 15% 22% 12% 27% 21%
Trump better 36% 41% 24% 45% 34% 28%
Not sure 20% 12% 36% 9% 16% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
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Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted = Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
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42. Law Enforcement Handles Offenders

Which comes closest to your view of how law enforcement handles crime?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Too tough on most offenders 20% 22% 18% 26% 28% 17% 11% 20% 22% 19%
Not tough enough on most offenders 39% 43% 35% 28% 27% 48% 51% 45% 29% 29%
About right 16% 16% 17% 15% 16% 16% 20% 18% 15% 15%
Not sure 24% 19% 29% 32% 29% 20% 18% 18% 33% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,621) (731) (890) (288) (399) (577) (357) (1,073) (202) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Too tough on most offenders 20% 28% 11% 20% 30% 8% 25% 15% 35% 18%
Not tough enough on most offenders 39% 25% 63% 42% 26% 71% 29% 58% 21% 36%
About right 16% 21% 17% 15% 22% 14% 25% 15% 19% 14%
Not sure 24% 26% 9% 23% 21% % 21% 12% 25% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,621) (586) (432) (412) (496) (493) (255) (872) (177) (701)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote
Too tough on most offenders 20% 21% 19% 18% 29% 32%
Not tough enough on most offenders 39% 46% 26% 48% 38% 43%
About right 16% 18% 14% 19% 16% 12%
Not sure 24% 16% 41% 15% 17% 13%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted = Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
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43. Breakdown of Law And Order
How worried are you about a breakdown of law and order in American cities?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very worried 29% 30% 29% 17% 22% 37% 38% 30% 28% 30%
Somewhat worried 31% 33% 29% 31% 31% 30% 32% 32% 28% 26%
Total Worried 60% 62% 58% 48% 52% 68% 70% 62% 56% 56%
Slightly worried 22% 19% 25% 29% 23% 19% 20% 23% 23% 20%
Not worried 18% 18% 17% 24% 25% 13% 9% 15% 21% 24%
Total Not Worried 40% 38% 42% 52% 48% 32% 30% 38% 44% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (732) (894) (289) (401) (579) (3857) (1,078) (202) (207)

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Very worried 29% 19% 43% 30% 22% 50% 21% 42% 23% 25%
Somewhat worried 31% 31% 32% 33% 33% 29% 39% 28% 39% 28%
Total Worried 60% 50% 75% 63% 55% 79% 60% 69% 62% 52%
Slightly worried 22% 29% 18% 20% 25% 18% 23% 23% 21% 24%
Not worried 18% 21% 7% 17% 20% 3% 17% 8% 16% 24%
Total Not Worried 40% 50% 25% 37% 45% 21% 40% 31% 38% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,626) (587) (433) (413) (498) (492) (253) (873) (178) (705)

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote

Very worried 29% 34% 19%

38%

20% 26%
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continued from previous page
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted = Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote

Somewhat worried 31% 31% 31% 29% 36% 36%
Total Worried 60% 65% 50% 68% 56% 62%

Slightly worried 22% 22% 23% 20% 29% 24%
Not worried 18% 13% 27% 12% 15% 14%
Total Not Worried 40% 35% 50% 32% 44% 38%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,626) (1,207) (419) (838) (228) (105)
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44. 2020 Election Results
Which comes closer to your view about who won the 2020 presidential election?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden won fair and square 50% 47% 52% 47% 48% 46% 59% 46% 63% 53%
The election was rigged and stolen from Trump 29% 32% 27% 24% 28% 35% 26% 36% 10% 21%
Not sure 21% 21% 21% 29% 24% 18% 15% 18% 27% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (732) (893) (289) (400) (578) (358) (1,076) (202) (208)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Joe Biden won fair and square 50% 83% 21% 43% 92% 14% 68% 27% 80% 47%
The election was rigged and stolen from Trump 29% 9% 59% 30% 5% 63% 16% 52% 15% 25%
Not sure 21% 8% 20% 27% 3% 23% 16% 21% 5% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625)  (588)  (433)  (412)  (499) (491) (255) (371) (177) (705)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Joe Biden won fair and square 50% 54% 41% 55% 51% 50%
The election was rigged and stolen from Trump 29% 32% 23% 33% 31% 36%
Not sure 21% 14% 36% 12% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,625) (1,207) (418) (838) (228) (105)
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45. January 6th Conspiracy to Overturn Election
Do you believe the January 6 attack on the U.S. Capitol was part of a conspiracy to overturn the election?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 47% 42% 52% 39% 48% 45% 57% 45% 56% 47%
No 34% 42% 26% 30% 27% 41% 34% 40% 17% 27%
Not sure 19% 16% 22% 31% 25% 14% 9% 15% 27% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,621) (731) (890) (285) (399) (581) (356) (1,075) (201) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 47% 79% 21% 40% 87% 14% 59% 27% 87% 42%
No 34% 9% 65% 40% 5% 73% 22% 56% 9% 32%
Not sure 19% 12% 15% 20% 8% 12% 19% 17% 4% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,621) (583) (434) (413) (496) (493) (253) (373) (177) (702)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Yes 47% 51% 39% 52% 47% 58%
No 34% 37% 28% 40% 31% 24%
Not sure 19% 12% 33% 8% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,621) (1,207) (414) (838) (228) (105)
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46. January 6th Conspiracy - Trump

Do you believe Donald Trump was at the center of this conspiracy?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 39% 34% 45% 27% 38% 40% 53% 37% 50% 40%
No 5% 6% 4% 7% 8% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4%
Not asked - Do not believe there was a conspiracy 53% 58% 48% 61% 52% 55% 43% 55% 44% 53%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (731) (888) (285) (398) (581) (355) (1,074) (200) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 39% 73% 12% 32% 82% 8% 51% 17% 78% 36%
No 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 5% 5% 8% 6% 3%
Not sure 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Not asked - Do not believe there was a conspiracy 53% 21% 79% 60% 13% 86% 41% 73% 13% 58%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (582) (434) (412) (495) (493) (252) (373) (177) (701)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote
Yes 39% 45% 28% 48% 33% 48%
No 5% 4% 6% 3% 8% 8%
Not sure 3% 2% 5% 1% 6% 1%
Not asked - Do not believe there was a conspiracy 53% 49% 61% 48% 53% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted = Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Unweighted N (1,619) (1,206) (413) (837) (228) (105)
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47. Trump Charged With A Crime
Given what we know about the ongoing investigations into Donald Trump, do you think he should be charged with a crime?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 45% 39% 51% 38% 47% 43% 55% 42% 58% 45%
No 37% 43% 32% 32% 31% 47% 36% 45% 18% 27%
Not sure 17% 17% 17% 29% 23% 11% 9% 14% 24% 28%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,624) (730) (894) (287) (400) (580) (357) (1,077) (202) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 45% 80% 16% 37% 88% % 61% 20% 85% 41%
No 37% 9% 74% 43% 6% 84% 21% 66% 6% 36%
Not sure 17% 12% 10% 20% 6% 9% 18% 14% 9% 22%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,624) (586) (432) (414) (499) (491) (254) (372) (177) (705)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote
Yes 45% 48% 39% 50% 43% 53%
No 37% 42% 28% 44% 41% 28%
Not sure 17% 9% 33% 6% 16% 19%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,624) (1,206) (418) (838) (228) (105)
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48. Trump Found Guilty of A Crime
Given what we know about the ongoing investigations into Donald Trump, do you think he will be found guilty of a crime?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 29% 28% 31% 24% 31% 29% 34% 26% 39% 35%
No 40% 46% 35% 39% 36% 47% 37% 47% 23% 29%
Not sure 30% 26% 34% 38% 34% 24% 29% 27% 38% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,619) (728) (891) (285) (399) (577) (358) (1,074) (200) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 29% 51% 15% 21% 53% 8% 38% 19% 60% 23%
No 40% 23% 67% 42% 19% 73% 27% 60% 18% 39%
Not sure 30% 27% 18% 3% 28% 19% 34% 21% 22% 38%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (584) (431) (413) (498) (489) (252) (372) (178) (700)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote
Yes 29% 31% 25% 32% 25% 41%
No 40% 44% 32% 45% 48% 32%
Not sure 30% 24% 43% 22% 27% 27%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (1,205) (414) (836) (228) (105)

130



Yahoo! News Survey - Midterms - 20221017 .
October 13 - 17, 2022 - 1,629 U.S. Adults ) (¢

49. Trump Allowed to Serve As President
Given what we know about the ongoing investigations into Donald Trump, do you think he should be allowed to serve as president again in the future?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 34% 40% 29% 28% 32% 41% 34% 42% 12% 24%
No 49% 43% 55% 47% 46% 47% 59% 45% 67% 52%
Not sure 16% 17% 16% 25% 22% 12% 7% 13% 21% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (731) (891) (285) (399) (580) (358) (1,078) (201) (206)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 34% 11% 66% 39% 7% 75% 16% 60% 16% 32%
No 49% 81% 22% 43% 87% 14% 70% 25% 74% 47%
Not sure 16% 9% 13% 18% 5% 11% 14% 15% 10% 21%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (584) (434) (412) (497) (492) (252) (372) (177) (705)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote
Yes 34% 39% 25% 41% 37% 35%
No 49% 51% 45% 52% 48% 53%
Not sure 16% 9% 31% 7% 15% 13%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,622) (1,205) (417) (838) (227) (105)
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50. Investigating Committee - Report the Truth
Do you think the January 6 committee is reporting the truth about the attack on the U.S. Capitol?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 36% 35% 36% 25% 34% 35% 49% 35% 45% 30%
No 37% 41% 33% 29% 30% 46% 39% 42% 18% 30%
Not sure 28% 24% 31% 46% 36% 19% 12% 23% 37% 40%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (730) (892) (284) (401) (579) (358) (1,076) (201) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 36% 68% 11% 28% 7% % 58% 15% 79% 27%
No 37% 11% 69% 42% 9% 78% 16% 62% 11% 37%
Not sure 28% 22% 19% 30% 14% 15% 26% 23% 11% 36%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (585) (431) (414) (498) (492) (253) (373) (178) (702)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote
Yes 36% 42% 23% 45% 36% 36%
No 37% 41% 27% 44% 36% 33%
Not sure 28% 17% 50% 11% 29% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (1,205) (417) (839) (227) (104)
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51. Attention to Hunter Biden Investigation
How much attention have you been paying to the investigations into President Biden’s son Hunter Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A lot 18% 23% 13% 11% 11% 25% 21% 21% 7% 14%
Some 28% 30% 26% 22% 28% 26% 35% 31% 22% 19%
Only a little 24% 23% 25% 26% 24% 22% 25% 25% 26% 22%
None at all 30% 24% 36% 42% 37% 26% 18% 23% 45% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,623) (729) (894) (285) (400) (581) (357) (1,076) (201) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
A lot 18% 11% 31% 16% 11% 38% 12% 33% 11% 11%
Some 28% 28% 34% 26% 34% 37% 33% 32% 35% 22%
Only a little 24% 31% 19% 23% 30% 16% 31% 20% 30% 23%
None at alll 30% 30% 15% 34% 25% 9% 24% 15% 23% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,623) (583) (434) (413) (498) (492) (253) (372) (178) (704)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
A lot 18% 23% 7% 27% 10% 13%
Some 28% 34% 16% 36% 28% 27%
Only a little 24% 25% 23% 21% 40% 26%
None at all 30% 19% 54% 16% 22% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
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continued from previous page
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted = Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Unweighted N (1,623) (1,206) (417) (840) (227) (104)
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52. Media Talking About Hunter Biden
Is the media talking about Hunter Biden ...

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Too much 16% 16% 17% 13% 20% 14% 20% 17% 18% 10%
Too little 36% 42% 29% 27% 28% 42% 42% 42% 14% 28%
About the right amount 17% 18% 15% 19% 15% 15% 19% 16% 23% 17%
Not sure 31% 23% 39% 41% 36% 29% 19% 25% 45% 45%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (731) (889) (285) (398) (579) (358) (1,075) (200) (206)

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Too much 16% 30% 7% 13% 33% 4% 17% 9% 40% 14%
Too little 36% 12% 69% 39% 10% 79% 22% 58% 14% 33%
About the right amount 17% 28% 9% 14% 28% 6% 35% 15% 26% 10%
Not sure 31% 30% 14% 35% 28% 11% 27% 17% 21% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (583) (433) (411) (496) (493) (251) (373) (176) (704)

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Too much 16% 19% 11% 19% 15% 28%
Too little 36% 42% 23% 47% 32% 22%
About the right amount 17% 17% 16% 17% 23% 10%
Not sure 31% 22% 50% 17% 30% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
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continued from previous page
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted = Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Unweighted N (1,620) (1,205) (415) (837) (228) (105)
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53. Republicans Talking About Hunter Biden
Are Republicans talking about Hunter Biden ...

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Too much 31% 29% 33% 26% 30% 28% 42% 32% 33% 24%
Too little 19% 24% 14% 17% 13% 24% 19% 23% 7% 14%
About the right amount 18% 21% 14% 16% 15% 20% 19% 20% 9% 15%
Not sure 32% 26% 39% 40% 41% 28% 20% 24% 51% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,616) (726) (890) (283) (398) (577) (358) (1,074) (199) (204)

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Too much 31% 56% 11% 28% 66% 6% 41% 12% 66% 29%
Too little 19% 7% 40% 17% 4% 44% 14% 30% 12% 15%
About the right amount 18% 11% 26% 21% 9% 32% 18% 35% 5% 11%
Not sure 32% 25% 23% 34% 20% 18% 27% 23% 17% 44%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,616)  (582)  (432)  (412)  (497) (489) (252) (369) (177) (702)

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Too much 31% 36% 21% 39% 29% 32%
Too little 19% 22% 12% 23% 20% 18%
About the right amount 18% 20% 13% 22% 16% 12%
Not sure 32% 22% 55% 16% 35% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
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continued from previous page
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted = Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Unweighted N (1,616) (1,202) (414) (837) (227) (104)
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54. Importance of Hunter Biden Investigations to Election
How important to you are the investigations into Hunter Biden when thinking about this year’s election?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very important 23% 27% 20% 15% 18% 31% 26% 27% 8% 21%
Somewhat important 24% 28% 21% 31% 26% 21% 21% 24% 22% 25%
Important 48% 55% 40% 47% 44% 52% 46% 52% 30% 46%
Not very important 21% 18% 23% 23% 23% 19% 19% 20% 26% 21%
Not at all important 32% 27% 36% 30% 33% 30% 35% 28% 43% 34%
Not important 52% 45% 60% 53% 56% 48% 54% 48% 70% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,621) (728) (893) (286) (399) (579) (857) (1,077) (199) (207)

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Very important 23% 11% 43% 23% 10% 51% 13% 42% 8% 19%
Somewhat important 24% 17% 34% 25% 14% 32% 26% 33% 17% 23%
Important 48% 27% 77% 48% 24% 83% 39% 75% 25% 41%
Not very important 21% 28% 14% 22% 25% 12% 31% 16% 24% 19%
Not at all important 32% 45% 9% 30% 50% 5% 30% 9% 51% 40%
Not important 52% 73% 23% 52% 76% 17% 61% 25% 75% 59%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,621) (585) (431) (412) (498) (492) (255) (372) (178) (701)

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote
23% 28% 13% 32% 14% 26%

Very important

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted = Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote

Somewhat important 24% 23% 27% 21% 32% 27%
Important 48% 52% 40% 53% 46% 52%

Not very important 21% 20% 23% 17% 31% 18%
Not at all important 32% 29% 37% 30% 22% 29%
Not important 52% 48% 60% 47% 54% 48%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,621) (1,204) (417) (839) (226) (105)
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From what you’ve heard about the investigations into Hunter Biden, do you think Hunter Biden did anything illegal?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Definitely did 28% 34% 23% 17% 21% 38% 33% 35% 6% 20%
Probably did 23% 25% 20% 30% 27% 18% 18% 25% 17% 23%
Did 51% 60% 43% 47% 48% 56% 52% 59% 23% 43%
Probably did not 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 9% 12% 11% 12% 7%
Definitely did not 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 3% 8% 7%
Did not 15% 15% 15% 18% 16% 12% 16% 14% 20% 15%
Not sure 34% 25% 42% 36% 37% 31% 32% 26% 57% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,620) (727) (893) (283) (398) (581) (358) (1,075) (201) (206)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Definitely did 28% 7% 57% 32% 6% 69% 10% 50% 9% 27%
Probably did 23% 24% 24% 23% 22% 21% 25% 24% 28% 20%
Did 51% 31% 81% 55% 28% 90% 36% 75% 37% 47%
Probably did not 11% 20% 5% 9% 22% 2% 20% % 22% %
Definitely did not 4% 6% 3% 5% 8% 1% 6% 2% 12% 4%
Did not 15% 25% 8% 14% 30% 3% 26% 9% 33% 11%
Not sure 34% 44% 11% 31% 42% % 38% 16% 30% 42%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,620) (584) (430) (413) (498) (491) (252) (3871) (178) (704)
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Voter Registration

RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote

Definitely did 28% 34% 16% 40% 18% 22%
Probably did 23% 22% 24% 19% 33% 26%
Did 51% 57% 40% 59% 51% 48%

Probably did not 11% 13% 7% 12% 17% 12%
Definitely did not 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 8%
Did not 15% 17% 12% 16% 20% 20%

Not sure 34% 26% 48% 25% 28% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,620) (1,203) (417) (840) (225) (103)
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56. Joe Biden Did Anything lllegal

- Midterms - 20221017

From what you’ve heard, do you think Joe Biden did anything illegal regarding Hunter Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Definitely did 24% 29% 20% 14% 19% 32% 29% 30% 4% 18%
Probably did 18% 21% 15% 25% 20% 15% 13% 21% 7% 17%
Did 42% 50% 35% 39% 39% 47% 42% 50% 12% 35%
Probably did not 14% 15% 14% 15% 16% 15% 11% 15% 16% 13%
Definitely did not 16% 13% 19% 11% 14% 14% 29% 15% 25% 13%
Did not 31% 28% 34% 26% 30% 29% 40% 30% 41% 26%
Not sure 27% 22% 31% 35% 31% 24% 18% 20% 47% 39%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,616) (727) (889) (285) (398) (575) (358) (1,073) (198) (206)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Definitely did 24% 6% 49% 27% 4% 60% 8% 45% 5% 22%
Probably did 18% 10% 29% 20% 9% 27% 16% 27% 12% 18%
Did 42% 15% 78% 47% 13% 87% 24% 72% 16% 40%
Probably did not 14% 23% 6% 15% 24% 3% 24% 10% 24% 11%
Definitely did not 16% 35% 4% 10% 38% 2% 25% 6% 46% 12%
Did not 31% 58% 10% 26% 63% 5% 48% 16% 70% 23%
Not sure 27% 27% 12% 27% 24% 8% 27% 12% 13% 37%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,616) (582) (431) (411) (495) (491) (252) (3870) (178) (700)
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RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote

Definitely did 24% 29% 14% 34% 15% 18%
Probably did 18% 18% 17% 14% 34% 27%
Did 42% 48% 31% 48% 48% 45%

Probably did not 14% 15% 14% 14% 18% 15%
Definitely did not 16% 20% 9% 23% 9% 15%
Did not 31% 34% 23% 37% 28% 30%

Not sure 27% 18% 46% 15% 24% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,616) (1,201) (415) (839) (222) (105)
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57. Hunter Biden Charged
Given what we know about the ongoing investigations into Hunter Biden, do you think he should be charged with a crime?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 39% 47% 30% 31% 35% 46% 39% 45% 13% 29%
No 16% 15% 18% 19% 16% 14% 19% 14% 23% 16%
Not sure 45% 38% 52% 50% 49% 41% 42% 40% 63% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,617) (726) (891) (281) (398) (581) (357) (1,073) (201) (205)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 39% 16% 71% 41% 14% 81% 18% 66% 19% 36%
No 16% 28% 8% 13% 31% 4% 30% 11% 31% 11%
Not sure 45% 56% 20% 45% 55% 15% 52% 23% 50% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,617) (585) (430) (411) (497) (490) (251) (370) (177) (704)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote
Yes 39% 45% 25% 47% 39% 42%
No 16% 17% 15% 17% 18% 23%
Not sure 45% 38% 61% 36% 44% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,617) (1,204) (413) (839) (225) (105)
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58. Biden Family Corrupt
Do you think Joe Biden and his family are corrupt?

- Midterms - 20221017

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 42% 49% 35% 38% 39% 47% 41% 50% 15% 29%
No 37% 31% 42% 27% 35% 36% 50% 35% 52% 34%
Not sure 22% 20% 23% 34% 26% 17% 10% 15% 33% 37%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,617) (726) (891) (285) (400) (575) (857) (1,074) (202) (205)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 42% 14% 76% 48% 12% 84% 19% 68% 17% 41%
No 37% 69% 11% 32% 73% 6% 58% 17% 69% 32%
Not sure 22% 17% 13% 20% 15% 10% 23% 15% 14% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,617) (585) (430) (411) (497) (490) (252) (369) (176) (706)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Yes 42% 47% 32% 47% 45% 52%
No 37% 39% 32% 43% 33% 24%
Not sure 22% 15% 36% 10% 23% 25%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,617) (1,202) (415) (838) (225) (104)
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59. Trump Family Corrupt
Do you think Donald Trump and his family are corrupt?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 49% 44% 54% 41% 52% 48% 57% 48% 54% 51%
No 31% 35% 27% 31% 24% 37% 30% 37% 18% 20%
Not sure 19% 20% 19% 28% 24% 15% 12% 15% 28% 29%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (729) (893) (286) (399) (580) (857) (1,075) (202) (207)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 49% 80% 21% 46% 87% 16% 62% 23% 82% 49%
No 31% 7% 62% 36% 6% 67% 16% 58% 9% 28%
Not sure 19% 13% 17% 18% 8% 17% 22% 19% 9% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (585) (431) (414) (498) (490) (254) (871) (178) (704)
Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined
Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted  Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Yes 49% 53% 43% 54% 48% 55%
No 31% 34% 26% 35% 30% 27%
Not sure 19% 14% 31% 10% 22% 18%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,622) (1,205) (417) (838) (227) (105)

147



Yahoo! News Survey - Midterms - 20221017

October 13 - 17, 2022 - 1,629 U.S. Adults

60. More Corrupt Family
Who do you think is more corrupt?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden and his family 35% 43% 28% 30% 31% 41% 37% 44% 10% 23%
Donald Trump and his family 42% 36% 48% 33% 41% 42% 52% 39% 55% 43%
About the same 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6%
Neither family is corrupt 5% 5% 5% 9% 6% 4% 2% 5% 11% 3%
Not sure if either family is corrupt 13% 12% 13% 21% 16% 9% 5% 8% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,629) (733) (896) (289) (401) (581) (358) (1,080) (202) (208)

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Joe Biden and his family 35% 10% 70% 39% 6% 81% 14% 65% 12% 34%
Donald Trump and his family 42% 7% 11% 35% 85% 5% 61% 17% 77% 39%
About the same 5% 2% 5% 9% 1% 5% 3% 3% 0% 8%
Neither family is corrupt 5% 3% 6% % 3% 4% 9% 6% 2% 4%
Not sure if either family is corrupt 13% 9% 7% 10% 5% 5% 12% 9% 9% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,629) (588) (434) (414) (499) (493) (255) (373) (178) (706)

Voter Registration RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered Definitely vote/Already voted Probably/maybe vote ~ Will not vote
Joe Biden and his family 35% 41% 25% 43% 35% 34%
Donald Trump and his family 42% 45% 36% 48% 36% 45%
About the same 5% 4% 7% 3% 8% 4%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

RV Vote Intent Combined

Total Registered  Not registered  Definitely vote/Already voted = Probably/maybe vote  Will not vote
Neither family is corrupt 5% 3% 8% 3% 8% 3%
Not sure if either family is corrupt 13% 7% 25% 3% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,629) (1,210) (419) (840) (229) (105)
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